PERUSAL BOOK 2

ESSENTIAL

ELEMENTS

FOR BAND

HALeLEONARD®



PERUSAL BOOK 2

ESSENTIAL
ELEMENTS

COMPREHENSIVE BAND METHOD

TIM LAUTZENHEISER JOHN HIGGINS CHARLES MENGHINI
PAUL LAVENDER TOM C. RHODES DON BIERSCHENK
Percussion consultant and editor
WILL RAPP

PERUSAL BOOK FORMAT

This book is designed to give you an overview of Essential Elements for Band Book 2. Throughout
this book you will find every exercise and page from the book, from the conductor book as well as a
mixture of various student books. A variety of instruments were chosen to offer a sampling of how
each instrument is approached. Instruments are notated on each page as they change throughout
the book.

ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS INTERACTIVE

Essential Elements Conductor and Student Books come with a wealth of tools and resources onlinel
Be sure to check out www.essentialelementsinteractive.com for more information.

NT
im\‘r‘%
Inieractive

EEi works with these platforms:

Copyright © 2004 by HAL LEONARD LLC
International Copyright Secured All Rights Reserved

!‘: HALLEONARD®


https://www.eeiblog.com/eei-overview-1

BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CONDUCTOR

SEQUENCE OF

Director 1 12-17 18-23 24-30 31-37 38-45 46-50 51-56 57-61 62-68 69-74 75-81
Page
Student
Prce 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
Cut Time Syncopation
J)J J) Sixteenth Notes
Rhythms =
i e | ¢
2 S e Key Signature:
Theory Key Changes ¢ or g J7 J J7 Concert ¢
Histo el Loch Lomond Cohen
ry Canon
Staccato
- Ritardando, Dynamics: ics:
Terms Tenuto cresc. Dynamics:
Allegretto decresc. mp
Sightr;ading
S-T-A-R-S
) Play Along Round, ) ) ) Esser}tial ) ) Perf. Spotlight, Band Arr.:
Specml CD Di Book 1 Book 1 Book 1 . : Daily Sightreading | Creativity: Sightreading B Chorale, The Thunderer,
Features 12 |;c Review Review Review |Sightreading Warm-Ups Challenge ¢ writing Challenge ue Hill and Gully Rider,
14 Challenge assignment Shenandoah
r)“ Pick-ups, Accents,
A S 16ths, Accents,
Quiz By Syncopation,
Obijectives Accidentals, Goming s
Note
Sequence
a? i '
ute o
(6 .
D) [
8 s
Oboe { > i
15 -
oJ [
Cl.only
) =
B> Clarinet I T n
B> Bass Clar. '@ : "# #‘%
Right
Hand
o .
E> Alto Clar. - o ]
i () : R
oJ [ #;f
' 0 £ ‘e i
E> Alto Sax. I I I
E’ Bar. Sax. '@ L £
B'T.S Q F f ﬁp
. Sax.
(6 g
rI) T
b ) #
B Trumpet " n
Bar. T.C. % i T‘IP I
oJ I e
o
F Horn { ]
16
b
Trombone £ r] .
Bar. B.C. ﬁ ] I I
R I =i
E. Bass
b O 5 %
Tuba = & I
0 2
Kybd. Perc. I
y 1:@9 I
D o
LRLRRRLRLL
> > LLR RRL
Percussion W ﬁ;m ;ﬁE EJ i J
Techniques . = = =
Flam Paradiddle Drag
Bass Drum Roll
New Perc.
Instruments Temple Tom-Tom Bongos
Blocks Drum Set

Correlating
Band Arr. Levels



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CONDUCTOR

ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS

g:';;'“ 82-87 88-93 94-98 99-104 | 105-109 | 110-115 116-124 125-130 131-135 136-140 141-146 | 147-152
Student
Prce 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
3
Rhythms JJI3 5JJ 33 ¢J.0-2073 JJI
Key Signature: 6 Enharmonics, -
Theory Comcort Al 8 Chromatics Triplets
Advance
History Bizet Australia Sousa Habarera
Fare
Enharmonics,
Terms D.S. al Fine A» Concert Rallentando Eb Concert Chromatic
Scale Scale, Scale
A Tempo
Perf. Spotlight .
. Band Arr.: Duet, Dail CEsser'\t!aI. Sigh di Sightreadi
Special Las Marianitas, _ ' Trio aily reativity: ightreading ightreading Duet
Features Rondeau, Sightreading Warm-Ups Arrange Challenge Challenge
s corrll Challenge America
a 6 2
a 753, 537 pp!
. D.C. al Fine 8
Quiz Dynamics Rhythms, Key,
Objectives Key, Slurs Dynamics Articulations
Note
Sequence A b# Enharmonic E
7 T f T
Flute I ] I
o
Oboe té
oJ
Cl.only Left
Q I:! . l’f Enharmonic - Ha‘:d
B> Clarinet 1 T He’®
B> Bass Clar. t% 1 ? ] ] ﬁi be nr i
Left 17# ﬁj o Chromatic
A Hand Right Hand
)’ A }
E> Alto Clar. I@ be
I I
oJ [ T
A b‘F Enharmonic 4’2
E> Alto Sax. i f f —1
B’ Bar Sax.  JCD oy m
oJ e 1o
Enharmonic Alt.fingering
hH | . 4y bo
B T. Sax. - — 7
. Sax. l% ¥ —
A | Enharmonic
B> Trumpet i =
Bar. T.C. } I 1
= =
Lo
)’ A
F Horn ICMV
D)
Trombone b‘F &
Bar. B.C. # | }
E. Bass
0 n
Tuba ﬁ be
I I
I T
A Enharmonic
g | I
Kybd. Perc. - i
Y () oo ta
Q) hd
RRLL
Percussion o o
Techniques Cross Stick | Tambourine Knee Tambourine Double Bounce Multiple Tambourine
Rim Shot to Fist Technique Sixteenth Bounce Thumb Roll
Flam Rudiment Note in6
Review Technique 8
Crash Cymbal Chokes
New Perc.
Instruments Guiro Timbales
Correlating A
Band Arr. Expert
Levels Level




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CONDUCTOR

SEQUENCE OF

153-159 160-164 165-171 172-179 180-187 188-193 194-207 208-219 220-231 232-238 239-246 247-253

Director
Page
Student

e 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

»dJ
- J JJlJ

Rhythms

Major
Theory and

Minor

The Marines
Hymn

History Waltz

Natural
D.S. al Fine, Andantino, Measure Repeat Minor Scale,

Accelerando | Legato style 7 Harmonic
Minor Scale

Terms F Concert Scale D.S. al Coda

Perf. Spotlight | - perf. Spotlight

Band Arr.: Band Arr.: Perf. Spotlight
Special eBz;ng(;\rlrg' Rubank ® Rubank ® Rubank ®
Features Simple Gifts Danny Boy, : Studies Studies Studies

4 Take Me Out Serengeti

S s To the Ballgame

ﬁ Pick-up,
E ! m Repeats,
Quiz m , J o ﬁ Dynamics,

iz 16th notes,
Objectives Dynamics Slurs

Note o o
Sequence — —

Flute

Oboe

B> Clarinet
B Bass Clar.

hH
&
D)
H
E? Alto Clar. H
|

TTT®

1:\_;t
L

Eb Alto Sax.
E Bar. Sax.

B> T. Sax.

Bar.T.C.only

B> Trumpet
Bar. T.C.

TTT®

e

F Horn

Tromb ﬁ # (- E.Bass)
Bar. B.C. ﬁ I

E. Bass

[ 1RER

Tuba Qq f

o)
Kybd. Perc. %
)

B

e
<“ﬁv
e r
(‘57

,_
CY

S i Open Rolls
Sticking Flam Tap Sixteenth 2D
n 8

Percussion W
Techniques

Note Triplet

New Perc.
Instruments

Hi-Hat Congas Chimes Wind Chimes

Correlating A
Band Arr. Master
Levels Level



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CONDUCTOR

ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS

Director
Page
Student
Page

254-261

37

262-281

38

262-281

39

262-281

40

262-281

41

282

42

283

43

284-290

44

291

45

292-329

46

292-329

47

330-331

48

Rhythms

Theory

Theme and Variation,
Blues Improvisation

History

Terms

Clarinet:
Alt. Fingerings
Reference Chart

Clarinet:
Grace Notes

Special
Features

Rubank ®

Studies

Individual
Study

Individual
Study

Individual
Study

Solo

Individual
Study

Piano
Acc.

Rhythm
Studies

Rhythm
Studies

Creating
Music

Essential
Elements
Star Achiever
Chart

Fingering
Chart
Perc.:

Rudiment
Chart

Fingering
Chart
Perc.:

Rudiment
Chart

Reference
Index

pA
G

Quiz
Objectives

Note
Sequence

Flute

Oboe

B> Clarinet
B Bass Clar.

E> Alto Clar.

Eb Alto Sax.
E Bar. Sax.

B> T. Sax.

B> Trumpet
Bar. T.C.

F Horn

Trombone
Bar. B.C.

BT
o

<

€«

il
ol

Left Hand

C,Qg\:) C_@I:) C_é’:> t£’<>

Bar.T.C.only ------ |

té’:> Q@:) té’:>

s @ e

Cé‘t)

Bn.only ---;

NG

n
I
T

E. Bass

Tuba

Kybd. Perc.

Percussion
Techniques

New Perc.
Instruments

o

[ HRN
A
[ HAR
B
el

be

NG

Qé":)

LRLRRLLRLRRL

> > > =

Pataflafla




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CONDUCTOR

10

USING
ESSENTIAL
ELEMENTS

ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS is a comprehensive method for
beginning band musicians, and can be used with full band,
like-instrument classes or individuals. It is designed with
fail-safe options for teachers to customize the learning
program to meet their changing needs.

The Conductor book includes all the music and text
from the student books, plus time-saving EE Teaching
Tips throughout the score. As in the student books, the
introduction of a new concept is always highlighted by a
color box.

PLAY-ALONG TRACKS

Play-along tracks are available for all exercises in the book.
Melodies are demonstrated by a small band ensemble for
the first 186 exercises. The Individual Study exercises and
solos are recorded by a professional soloist playing each
specific instrument!

Each track is played twice - the second time is the
accompaniment track alone. There is a count-off before
each track.

PERCUSSION

The 96-page Percussion book takes a complete percussion
approach. Each regular student page is expanded to a
2-page spread which includes the optional auxiliary
percussion parts and clear playing instructions for
all instruments. The next 48 pages are the complete
Keyboard Percussion parts. The student books include 2
sets of Play-Along tracks, one features all the percussion
including drums, auxiliaries, while the other demonstrates
all keyboard parts.

On pages 322-350, look for special EE Teaching Tips
which relate solely to Percussion.

INDIVIDUAL STUDY SECTION

There are specially designed individual instrument studies
on pages 38-41 of each student book. The solo etudes explore
useful techniques that are commonly associated with each
instrument such as alternate fingerings, lip slurs, etc.

These etudes are followed by a carefully chosen solo with
written piano accompaniment from the long-respected
Rubank® library of solos. The etudes and solos also have
Play-along tracks for each instrument and feature a
professional soloist accompanied by a classical pianist.

PRE-PLANNED CONCERT

ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS includes a complete pre-planned
concert program on student pages 12-13. The material is
flexible in design...featuring a warm-up chorale, a march,
pieces to feature the woodwind, brass and percussion
sections, an encore-style piece, etc.

The concert for parents could also include highlights of
the music learned earlier in the year, as well as demonstrations
of the instrument families. It can be successfully combined
with Book 1's pre-planned concert material, featuring your
beginning students as well.

The music on these 2 pages can also be used as a culmi-
nation activity to test or review all previously learned skills.

PERFORMANCE SPOTLIGHTS

In addition to the pre-planned concert, there are 5 more
full band arrangements on student pages 31-33. Plus,
the duets and trio can be used as ensembles or played
by the full band. Performances for relatives, community
organizations, or for the school itself are highly encouraged.

Refer to the Individual Study section for a solo with
written piano accompaniment for each instrument. These
solos are specially chosen for individual instruments from
the time-tested Rubank® library.

RHYTHM RAPS

New rhythms are presented as clapping exercises in the
innovative Rhythm Rap format. After each Rhythm Rap, the
identical rhythms are played on simple pitches in the next
exercise. Finally, they appear in an appropriate melodic
setting in the subsequent (3rd) exercise.



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CONDUCTOR

DAILY WARM-UPS

You can establish good practice habits with this systematic
approach for developing tone and technique. Use the Daily
Warm-Ups on student page 18, replacing them with the
second set of warm-ups when the class reaches page 30. In
addition to tone and technique exercises, each includes a
Bach chorale with simple harmony.

RUBANK® STUDIES

Developed from classic Rubank etudes, these supplemental
exercises on student pages 34-37 provide many different
teaching opportunities. They are excellent for expanding
individual technical skills, and may be introduced as extra
challenges when appropriate for individual players or sections.

These pages can also be used as full band warm-ups
and technique builders. Included are warm-up chorales,
scales and etudes in 5 major keys, scales and etudes in 3 minor
keys, and 2 chromatic scales. Additional performance skills
can be reinforced by varying the tempo, dynamics, etc.

EE RHYTHM STUDIES

These supplementary rhythm exercises appear on student
pages 42-43. The rhythms advance sequentially, and can be
used in any length of measure groupings. Simply choose the
beginning and ending measure, plus any repetition desired.

Start by using a single pitch throughout the measure(s)
selected. Then change pitch only at the beginning of measures.
By specifying different times to change pitch, the rhythms
can be very challenging.

MUSIC THEORY, HISTORY, AND
CROSS-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

All the necessary materials to relate music to history, world
cultures or other subjects are woven into the learning
program—right in the student books. These Theory and
History features are highlighted by color boxes and appear
throughout the Book.

As a result, teachers can efficiently meet and exceed the
National Standards for Arts Education, while still having
the time to focus on music performance skills.

11

CREATIVITY

Essential Creativity exercises appear in several places
(culminating on student page 44). They are designed to
stimulate imaginations and to foster a creative attitude
toward music. By completing the activities, students are
guided through basic concepts about Composition and
Improvisation.

ASSESSMENT

On student page 45, there is a complete list of 28 Star
Achiever exercises. These include the Essential Elements
Quiz and Creativity exercises, Sightreading Challenges,
Performance Spotlights and additional lines which encom-
pass all the notes and skills used in Book 2. On the students’
page, they can fill in a star for each item which they pass.

Teachers can use this basic checklist to keep track of
student performace assessments. In addition, there is a
detailed list of items to evaluate (EE QUIZ ASSESSMENTS)
above each quiz in the Conductor score. Each of these
indicate all the new material and skills taught since the
previous quiz.

Additional Resources Available...

PIANO ACCOMPANIMENT BOOK

Easy piano accompaniments for all the exercises.

CORRELATED MATERIALS

The ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS BAND SERIES includes original and
popular music, arranged for younger bands. Each publication
is correlated to one of five specific “levels” within Books 1 and
2 (see the Sequence Of Essential Elements chart in the
Conductor book for details). Contact your music dealer or the
publisher for information on the latest releases in this series.



ESSENTIAL

ELEMENTS
Interactive

Anywhere. Anytime. Any device.
FOR TEACHERS

‘

B
Share
) FOR STUDENTS

e

F -Record Have Fun

www.essentialelementsinteractive.com

for teachers and students 7 e, —
using Essential Elements BEssEnTinL N Mecernrins |k
: : "
Band or Strings Books 1, 2, or 3 ! ESSENTIAL
g =
1
e '

!‘: HALeL EONARD®




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: FLUTE

2 REVIEW

KEY SIGNATURE TIME SIGNATURES BREATH MARK A B C D Eb F G
Q | O lDO © —
\\_\]
)
Key of B
NOTES RS FLelly ) Rtz defiie REPEAT SIGN TIE SLUR  TEMPO MARKINGS
O
f r e f‘P Allegro
i % | Moderato
RESTS | = - ¢ v Y S
1. TECHNIQUE TRAX
O ?
(en?
w pa
)
2. SHOO FLY American Folk Song
A Allegro ) ’
o —
(en>—7 e
\\y & ~——
)
fH |
AL>e — ]
(en? PS
Y e
)
3. THAILAND LULLABY
Moderato Thai Folk Song
fH | e Yy
Y D
A
(e
\\y g4
)
O | ~ ~~
?\\\é—b—Lo o A P X o o ° z
)
4. SHEPHERD’S HEY
Moderato English Folk Song
. s o ® ® S S —
'Amb pa .
w pa
)
5. THE CRAWDAD SONG .
Allegro American Folk Song
0H—b o o o o e e O e
'I(mb 4 - -
\\y [4
o
A1 -
(en?
\\3Y,
o
A | o P
#&'—o—kkko o =
Dj




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CLARINET

3

/2 REVIEW

KEY SIGNATURES TIME SIGNATURES A E F G A Bb F# Bb

3 e & . bo
ANV L O
J — — — — bo "
— = o
Key of F Key of G o e e
Dotted | Dotted Quarter & 1st & 2nd ENDINGS DYNAMICS PICK-UP TEMPO
Half Note Eighth Notes 1 2 NOTES MARKINGS
- - p-nf-f
N Andante
J‘ J ch e Maestoso
6. AMERICA/GOD SAVE THE QUEEN

A Andante Based on a Traditional Anthem
A
[ e Wil
\\le ) )

] I I I [ R & & 4 o I I I I I
o o @ & o @ e ® v o v o o <
\/ \/
P
7. WEARING OF THE GREEN )
Moderato Irish Folk Song
0 \
y AT ) N .
o —- ] | o' |l® " o o :
Q) o @ @ @ \_/" o o @ N— o ©® oo O
mf N—
8. ROSES FROM THE SOUTH
Allegro Johann Strauss, Jr.
oW

Y%

(& :

A3, : o @ o= o @

Q) * ~—— —_ . <
f ——— p f

H 4 L. || 2.

Y S
(s o  S—
Y 0 0 ¢ ¢
Q) v

——— p _—
9. CRUISIN' THROUGH THE PARK
A Moderato
#

Y%

y i ¢ ) . ]

(GRS : = ;

P9y) o @ — @ oo o _—

mf’

A u 1. || 2.

Y%

y A s
(S . . .

o ® o o & 0@ ——
10. TRUMPET VOLUNTARY — Duet Jeremiah Clarke
_ A Maestoso |1. ) || 2. |
A A1 s ¥
- < —o a : o / ¢
ANI VA @ ] [ @ [ @
PY) f N Y o o @ -
A ’
)7 A ¥,
B|I? = : X
_\\‘_V 4 D m— €
) = * - @& o o @ — o o® @ —
- e °

Ty




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: ALTO SAXOPHONE

a REVIEW

F# G A
MULTIPLE MEASURE REST ACCENT FERMATA D.C. al o
2 ~ FINE fto—o
> . !\\3
Eighth Note Eighth Rest Eighth Note & A A: B D? | E>
i i 1’ J | o DO
& Eighth Rest & Eighth Note | Dotted Quarter Note ENHARMONICS @ o bo 4O
H g d 4 J
11. CHROMA-ZONE
Ay T . e o b
Y # 6] | | | o | ° o \l )
o ® Do : . S—
) mf
— Fine D.C. al Fi
> > > > .C. al Fine
ﬁj—ﬁo—ﬂc o fo : o oo 2
G ‘ 1
D) A Alt. F¥ A Al - F f
——
12. BILLY BOY _
" Moderato _ . _ American Folk Song
Yo
(59 [ ) Y7
%4 o ® —® ® 9o o D
N—
S mf
Q ﬁu. — './\\
(’(@ L Vi 7
Q) o N—"
< f
13. TECHNIQUE TRAX
Q ﬁ Allegro -
= T o T &P 7o 7 eie e
> > 4 > 4
S L. 2.
4 > > ra
"
G oo ®® Qe e R s i i = Ll e g
14. SALSA SIESTA - Duet
R Moderato
— ) # PN —
y ® e - o |* y -y e 2R
A (& i i ¢
D) f P mf - P
O 4 ~ pm
y, ol - > 7 ——
B| i |e S5 ETEEE
f mf’ p
— ) # o o — ®
A A - o |* - o oo ] ¥ i =
) ¢ ¢ ¢
Y] —
S P S P
9 ﬁ — N =
- oo )
B @ - | @ - ‘ﬂ P 7*.;£, p 5 5 -
S S P




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TRUMPET

5
Staccato notes are played lightly and with separation.
Staccato J They are marked with a dot above or below the note.
15. TREADING LIGHTLY
g MU L e P el . . e P eLl. .
y . i I ; ] e <}
[ e Wil < P )&
P
Tenuto J Tenuto notes are played smoothly and connected, holding each note until the
@ next is played. They are marked with a straight line above or below the note.
16. SMOOTH MOVE
Moderato
[} —
7 = 7 = P
> o - - ® o o e
o & - |- = = = 1= = = :
mf
17. SHIFTING GEARS
hModerato . ... .Fé'o ' s s ® g - — & — oo
. > o o | ® o0 & | o e | o
(S 1)
Dl g
P S
English composer Thomas Tallis (1508-1585) served as a royal court composer for Kings Henry VIIl and Edward VI, ==
and Queens Mary and Elizabeth. During Tallis’ lifetime, the artist Michaelangelo painted the Sistine Chapel. E
Canons (one or more parts imitating the first part) were used in many forms by 16th century composers. A Round is a g
strict (or exact) canon which can be repeated any number of times without stopping. Play Tallis Canon as a 4-part round. =<

18. TALLIS CANON (Round)

Thomas Tallis

Mo((i)erato ® ) @
,‘ l
- 2 0 o9 = - - -
)? = _ o o @ @ ® o . ® o ®® ® o
(>
\\y g4
¢ mf —_— ———————— —_— P ————
Sighl'reading Sightreading means playing a musical piece for the first time. The key to sightreading success

is to know what to look for before you play. Use the word S-T-A-R-S to remind yourself what
to look for, and eventually your band will become sightreading STARS!

S — Sharps or flats in the key signature

T — Time signature and tempo markings

A — Accidentals not found in the key signature

R — Rhythms, silently counting the more difficult notes and rests
S — Signs, including dynamics, articulations, repeats and endings

19. SIGHTREADING CHALLENGE
A u Moderato

Y& . P N P

A 4 0 \ &

[ fan } v /

A g4 . ’ N —

’ N—" 4 °

‘
pv —_
/\

9 E P & o N .
A el 3 . 7
(S P a 7 s
D} —

|



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TRUMPET

% DAILY WARM-UPS

20. TONE BUILDER

WORK-OUTS FOR TONE& TECHNIQUE

0 , “ ' o ® [ ol - ﬁ )
( b
\\_\}L
)
21. FLEXIBILITY STUDY
E g
G 2 2 i
ANSY AL !
)
22. TECHNIQUE TRAX
o i » o —
[ [ ® |
A2 o > —— o | ®
;; S
9 ﬁ — Py et p— ~ — p— —
- . o o e ® e g0 ® o o ® 0
%ﬁ\/ *\/ ® ~r ~r — — N—
-
23. CHORALE Johann Sebastian Bach
Andante n O
Y —~~ , ,
o @ L 0 o
9 p
e —
A ) ’ N o
Y P .
" @
Y]
- mf E—— ]
V4
24. GRANDFATHER'S CLOCK L Henry C. Work
h “ egl‘O . . é 7' . 7' 71 g l . 7; 7; —_ —_ ; _ _ ; ——
r]m! ;r; e
\;j/ L 3
mf’
e ] o o ® o | S5 5 —
y . 7 < ® 7 <« ¥ T = 7«
&) / ¢ ¢ /
) F P
Ritardando ritard. (or) rit. - Gradually slower
25. GLOW WORM Paul Lincke
Allegretto <u Usually a little slower than Allegro, and with a lighter style. 1
)’ | y, . - ~ P P
@ ’ o o i i — —
T . ~—~ ~—~ 0
mf’
A 2. ~
#ki,. ke : p— = * /4 o)
\\'jj SN—" T o .

rit. <a Watch your director.

Reproduced by Permission of Boosey & Hawkes Music Publishers Ltd.



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TRUMPET

7
26. ALMA MATER A.C. Weekes, W.M. Smith, H.S. Thompson
A Andante 1. 2. ) |
X0 . . o o
(s : ) ) o ® r— (o)
\\Q_y [4 A L/
mf
The Scottish folk song Loch Lomond is credited to an anonymous soldier who was imprisoned and awaiting execution. In it he E
writes of his desire to return home to his family and the breathtaking beauty of Loch (Lake) Lomond, a lake in Scotland. Located 3
in the southern highlands, the lake is almost entirely surrounded by hills. One of these is Ben Lomond, a peak 3,192 feet high. :

27. LOCH LOMOND Scottish Folk Song

F4
Q ﬁ Moderato _ / - . _
y .8 4 - o
A D — — o oo
T e S S
—_ ~ P P — .
——
(e e
Dj —— o = =
o - ~ .
rit.
E——— 7
If a key signature changes during a piece of music, you will usually see a thin double bar E'
Key Changes line at the key change. You may also see natural signs reminding you to “cancel” previous s
sharps or flats. Keep playing, using the correct notes indicated in the new key signature. z
28. MOLLY MALONE _ . . rish Folk Song
Allegro - . ® o ® o
o) o o l o l Oy ® @ - o ® 4 #
A5 ) 7 ) -
(>
Di
A
mf’ S Key
Change
O 4 —
Y # ~ —~
N, —— re- ™ i i I - —r,
o
o cresc. = crescendo (or)
DY“CIMICS decresc. = decrescendo (or)
29. RISE AND FALL
Allegro . e . e = P R —
o . . . - . . - ) & o —_ —
C——— s o o—| o— °
P cresc. JS decresc. P
30. NO COMPARISON o .
y . - _ 2 5 v 0 0 0 oo0o PR ee £ P
. . D . D 7F' 7F.
Y
Y] —
31. SIGHTREADING CHALLENGE Remember the S-T-A-R-S guidelines. ~
o) ~ 4 — — *
,]( L 7 - 0 - o . .
v & T &
—* S . <!

mf° cresc. S



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: OBOE

8

-

-~ . . o = 2 beats
g ¢ Time Slgnature o = 2 beats per measure J = 1beat
— Cut Time (Alla Breve) = Half note gets one beat g

= J = ', beat

32. RHYTHM RAP Clap the rhythm while counting and tapping.

Clap

1T & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 &

33. A CUT ABOVE

H|
Y D

N b (P o - O d
Y U

KV T

)

ey

1T & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 &

34. TWO-FOUR YANKEE DOODLE

Moderato American Folk Song
o ® o o o ® o ® ®
7' | |
[ o n Y0 o @
D
mf’ —
35. CUT TIME YANKEE DOODLE
Moderato American Folk Song
o o o o ® &
(> D U e o ®
Y 1
o mf
36. MARIANNE Jamaican Folk Song
Moderat(a . ” > |
K . 7 N - — . N .
A b A .
[ Wl B> .
DEE—
Pp cresc. J decresc. P

37. THE VICTORS

Louis Elbel
A March Tempo . outs tibe
Y v o O ©
[ Ml D] @
Y !
D) f Count=1 & 2 &
O | L L — 2.
Y D Pay ~F ~ . — N
N b ~ L e Pa y 2
Y D © Py
o :
1 & 2 &
38. ESSENTIAL CREATIVITY Wwrite this example in cut time @ before playing.
Allegro .
/ ”E: IE 2 g - . —— N o
/ il e \ 7 / ® \ ./4
a L2 1 ) )
Allegro

|
I o 2

O

)7
Y !
o



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: OBOE

9
Dynamics mp — mezzo piano (moderately soft) Use full breath support at all dynamic levels.
p — mp — mf — f
39. A - ROVING
Moderato ‘o 1. 2.
£ o
0 — ) —
[ (2] Y ) & g J& ) & (%] [ ) Y] ) & (%]
(> . / / & g7 1 )7 . )7
ANIV - s
o
mp S mp
. Syncopation occurs when an accent or emphasis is given E'
SYI"ICOPCI'I‘IOI’I D D = ) J ) to a note that is not on a strong beat. This type of “off-beat” g
> = feel is common in many popular and classical styles. z

40. RHYTHM RAP
Clap

% = > = > ) I

1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1 & 2 & 1T & 2 &

41. IN SYNC

=>_ = B B =

P - — o>
(en2—D 7 Vi / X :
Y L )
o 4
1 &2 & 1 &2 & 1T &28& 1 &2 & 1T &2¢& 1T &2¢& 1 &2 & 1&24%&
42. LA ROCA
Moderato Puerto Rican Folk Song
A > >
)7 A y, .
& . ) . ) =
D) f I ———
0 = 1 2
 — g ) o v
Y ) ) o ) o
PY) r r > > 7 ~— ~
American composer George M. Cohan (1878-1942) was also a popular author, producer, director and performer. He =
helped develop a popular form of American musical theater now known as musical comedy. He is also considered to be -
one of the most famous composers of American patriotic songs, earning the Congressional Medal of Honor in 1917 for his g
song Over There. Many of his songs became morale boosters when the United States entered World War | in that same year. =
43. ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS QUIZ - YOU’RE A GRAND OLD FLAG
March Style Words and Music by George M. Cohan
A D ot . :
r Y D N, .
/ o o o o o o
Y} s
mf’ mp
A > > o B
. . > o
AL . ) )
(AN D ] / / /
Y
o @ cresc. S
i b L ) o ’
P D @ 7 )
AN\SV,
)
mp
: J b P | = _
[ WD) ) =,
Y 7 7
)

cresc © 1906 E.B.Marks Music Corp., USA
f B.Feldman & Co. Ltd., London WC2H 0QY (Brit. Comm. Excluding Australia and Canada, Eire, Europe, SA)

Reproduced by permission of IMP Ltd.  All Rights Reserved



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: OBOE

New Key Siganure This key signature indicates your Key of C (no sharps or flats).

THEORY <

44, KEY MOMENT - New Note Practice long tones on all new notes.

08 A CScale /B — Arpeggio————
Q A
B oF & et

&

45. THE MINSTREL BOY Irish Folk Song
A Andante —~ . ~ 1. ’ || 2. |
Y 7 >
o mp —

46. CLOSE CALL T H >
A . P 0 o o I >

@ Y . R ;

(£ WV / &

Y ¢
o

47. VICTORY MARCH

M. J. Shea
March Tempo > - >
AY ' AY . AY Lﬁ'\

A A ) ) ) )

(£ W/ 7

ANIVA )

v s

>
) > i IE ]
©* ) : i .
) 7 7

o 4

E Compare the notation of the melody

o Cut Time Syncopal'ion Z ‘b J ‘b = ¢ J J J below with Victory March above.

B

E Should they sound the same?
48. WINNING STREAK ML L Sh

.J.Shea

A March Tempo | . = N -~ > u o

Yy O D s © #

y ([ 1

ot
v
A > 1. || 2. -

e o

2 O 7 ; Jfo ¥

(e p= PS <
w A A} A}

o
49, SIGHTREADING CHALLENGE Rremember the S-T-A-R-S guidelines.
A Moderato > r 3 > i
7 ) @ o d
2L b4 q 7 ) 7 q
(>—) ) )
> . e o -
® \ 3 [ %] - e 2 \ .
) / Wi p N I et

e




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TROMBONE

11

Sixteenth Notes

. : : : 4 sixteenth notes = 1 Beat

1 e & a FEachsixteenthnote = Y, Beat

N

A single sixteenth note
has 2 flags on the stem.

= o
o Q|
Qe |

o Q|

N
o Q|
20 e |

o Q

50. RHYTHM RAP

Clap Dﬁ Dﬁ Dﬁg ﬁ

1 & 2 & 3 e & a4 & 1 & 2 & 3 e & aid & 1 & 2 e & a3 & 4 & 1 & 2 e &a3 & 4 &

51. SIXTEENTH NOTE FANFARE

)|
L T . e m——— T —— o o000 o0
ih o do oo oo o000

o —0 0@

1 & 2 & 3 e& a4 & 1 & 2 & 3 e&ad4 & 1 & 2e& a3 &4 & 1 & 2e&a3 & 4 &

52. MOVING ALONG

Yre e o 22 m — N

53. BACK AND FORTH - Duet

_ Moderato . c 00 ® oo . Y
A\ 5%
P p 4
mf
e o e B ol _—
Bl ) X = -
— mf
54. COMIN’ ROUND THE MOUNTAIN VARIATIONS
Moderato American Folk Song
s - -
5\!: Z o o000 o oo 0009 ° .
S
e e o o =
',"'b 2 ) oo oop o .
55. ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS QUIZ
Moderato
a2 e o = Y5
@ @
- ~ — e e >> >
> >

.
.

|
[}
’




12

EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TROMBONE

PERFORMANCE SPOTLIGHT

56. WARM-UP CHORALE

J. S. Bach/Arr. by John Higgins
Largo -\ f.\ ° —~ /\. m ° f.\
i,:l £ o o ] r* \ [T ] ~ o
7 H U o 1® q, e D e
P —— mp —p — rit. —
57. THE THUNDERER - Band Arrangement John Philip Sousa
March style 5 Arr. by John Higgins
s OO > Y be-
) p I - Y« (7] (7] < A
b /% @ >/ / s 5 / 5 7 7 77
mf’ cresc. f
% (%] (7] J Y, ) & (7] ) & (7] (7] ) &
M P — L / 71 —1 7] L p~ 71
4 >
%m [V [V (] ) & [V [V | & ) & (7] ) & N & ) &
/ / 7 7] i 7 / 77 / 77 y I 77
VD )
4
D.C. al Fine
-~ Fine => : => =
P == - ; - ;
/ / Py Py
A ) Wi ~ € ¢
mf Reproduced by Permission of Boosey & Hawkes Music Publishers Ltd.
58. HILL AND GULLY RIDER - Band Arrangement JamgicanhFOWSOPQ
Moderato ) _ _ Arr. by John Higgins
Q):L ] - \ @ \ - \ "'\ L ]
N, ! ) ) ) ) O K -
S — mf
>
é\: ) Rl \ ® \ -
. ’ ) )
7 o 7
> > f
L > ||2 > > > > >
Aq:i.\;. \ . \ @ \ \ @ \ \ @ \ @ ] & Y 2 -
7 1) ) . ) ) ) ) ) ) ¢
>
— P f
American Folk Song
59. SHENANDOAH - Band Arrangement Arr. by John Higgins
Largo _ — -
e | = =
hll OO 9 DY € W J - -
7 L U &
b .
P — mf
) D
7 L L
VD L@
—l \_/
-
11
11] 2 h o) ’ (o - AN
Co| | )
) ] | i - O
7 L { 1
P
P rit. —



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TROMBONE

PERFORMANCE SPOTLIGHT

60. LAS MANANITAS - Band Arrangement

13

Mexican Folk Song
Allegro Arr. by John Higgins
¢): N o o o o o o o o o o
g & o o o ¢ R — L —
S mf
) e — : T — > - —  —
)5 e o ! e e (Pl |ett f 1
< f
¢)- y — y — - d : -
[ S S P S S [ d . . c -
—— cresc.
1. || 2.
. - . . > > > >
":I . o ° ® \ &
7 o . 7
vV ~ — 0 .
f ———
61. RONDEAU - Band Arrangement Jean-Joseph Mouret
March Style % Arr. by John Higgins
b4 . . .
7 51 P . p=
P 4 €
1. o | 2. - - Fine
D /) > : O
‘Db : o o o D
>
D.S. al Fine-Go back to the sign (%) and play until Fine. v
> o« e > « + > D.S.al Fine
> . e
B O — 3 o fo 3
)b - ] ' j
7 51 P P
P D € €
62. ROCK.COM - Encore Band Arrangement John Higgins
Moderato = ° = b
Yo .’ .’
#b#e— Pay
LV.— .
%t:ﬁjl . D et
4 Vi Vi Vi Vi ©
[9] o
| ) ) ) i e e S VIR ;
D D ) / ‘A O
1. . 2. >
_ - | -3 3 |
bl L) e e :




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: PERCUSSION

14-A
63. RHYTHM RAP ['ﬁ =m]

1 & 2 & 3 e & a4 & 1 & 2 & 3 &&a4d4 & 1 & 2 e & a3 &a4d4 & 1 &a2 &a3 & 4 &

64. SIXTEENTH VARIATIONS
| M == | | [ = = | - _HI
| o o o sooee | o o o Ssee
4 » » » » »
O o o 11

1 & 2 & 3 e & a4 & 1 & 2 & 3 &&a4 & 1 & 2e & a3 &&a4 & 1 &a2 &a3 & 4 &

The preferred method for playing rapid passages is the knee to fist technique. Position your
Tambou rine Knee foot on a small stool so that the knee is raised. Hold the tambourine above your knee with
. . the head facing down and close your other hand over the open end of the tambourine to
to Fist Technlque form a fist. Move the tambourine to the knee (it should bounce off of the top of the knee),
then up to the closed fist, following the K and F markings in the music.

65. SEA CHANTEY

— Slgédiram —_— — 4 — | s | — 4 —
T S ——  — o 9 o o o o & T — —
I I ‘ I I [ ‘
Tambjil: K F K . K F K K F K F K K F K K F K K F K F
1 2 N S P S P s Y S 1 N s S N e B Y Y e P Y
— mp cresc.
_ | } — | 1 | 1 |
. e —Je 8 .
I I ‘ I I I I
fK K F K K F K K F K F F F F F Shake
N e B e B P e S P I O R B I B - =
~f
66. AMERICAN FANFARE
Maestoso
_ SD. | — P I — I — — o ™ 7 J
2o | I | — T
S
Cr. Cym.
”2 J’\ - - J’\ - J’\
Ay




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: PERCUSSION

£
w

New Key Signature This key signature indicates the Key of Ab. Play all B's
(Keyboard Percussion) as B-flat, all E's as E-flat, all A’s as A-flat, and all D’s as D-flat.

AY03HL

FI R d. } R . This exercise includes Flam Taps (measures 1-2), Flam Paradiddles (measures 3-4),
am Rudimen eview and Flams (measures 4 and 7). Observe all stickings carefully.

67. SCALE STUDY

R R L L R R L L R R L L R R L L R L RR L R L L R L RR L R L
S s ey s 22 T
[ e E e i T f
R L R L R LRL R L R L R LRL R L R L R L R L R LRL R
- ‘ N v v v v e e ™ 3N
- X X 2 e iy - —
Y J Y ]
s O B
CI‘CISh C mbal Chokes Hold the cymbals in a horizontal position with the edges of the cymbals closed
R y | against your stomach and open facing away from you. Using the edges close to
(H|'H°|' SI’Y e) your stomach as a hinge, close the cymbals on the beats, and open them on the rests.
68. BILL BAILEY
Moderato
Opt. Drum Set Hughie Cannon
Ride Cym.
_ S.D. | | 4 | |
V4 Ly 4 Ly 4 Ly 4 Ly 4 Oy 4 w

AN

VL V L y L VL y L y L
B.D. !

S

Cr. Cym. Chokes

(Hi-Hat style) J
4 8
T} 2 oy oy oy oy oy oy oy
o < 7. y £ 7. 7 y & 7. r
~ S
» | | 4 | o O
LY 4 LY 4 Ly 4 LY 4 g Ly 4
y O y O y £ y 0 y O y O
¥ ¥ -
¢ r ¢
J J 12 16
THD ) )3 4 oy oy 4 oy oy oy
& < Y & ¥ & Y g Y & 7 Y g 7
—
> >
| | 4 o e O e B B
— 7 4 4 4 T — — —
¥ y L y L y L y L y O -
e A
J J 4 8
TR} D3 oy V4 oy oy oy oy oy
e Py 7 Y & 7 Y & Y & Y & 7
—
| | 4 1 | 1|
/ 7 7 7 / = =
y 2 72 73 €
¢ e
J 2 J
TR ) 2 V4 oy oy oy oy oy ) S
] e e y & V & y & y & y & y & (




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: PERCUSSION

15-A

69. RHYTHM RAP ['ﬁﬁ = m]

Clap D ﬁ D m ﬁ D m Ej ﬁj

1 & 2 & 3 e & a4 & 1 & 2 & 3 e & 4 & 1 e &a2 & 3 e& 4 & 1T e & 2e¢e& 3 & 4 &

71. BATTLE STATIONS

— Sl-\g-()de=l_|ram —1 —1 | | | —1 J
T —— o o o o o o o T Re—
» [7)
! I J i I | |

Tom-Toms with felt mallets (position the higher pitched drum to your right)

S
LA
r——s—a—3 2 T o=
! T f [ I u';
s ed ) ] N\ /] D).
L mf I

72. ENGLISH DANCE

Moderato

SN T — e I s Y e N R — s S s B = M M
! | E I
PRSI e e I N e I S5 N W e B
~ mf - Sus.Cym.mEP r -

B
|

1
'3




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: PERCUSSION

15-B

Tambourine Sixl'eeni'h Hold the tambourine in a vertical position. To play four sixteenth notes, move the
N T h . tambourine toward the opposite hand, then back, then move the tambourine to the heel
ote lec nique of the opposite hand (for the accent), then back. Repeat for each group of sixteenth notes.

73. BIG ROCK CANDY MOUNTAIN American Folk Song
Allegretto | 1 || 2. - - -

LY e N s e s — O e B e Bl e — s B e W — B _ B B v Bl
s d S de|d s dd e dedes |4 dosedsddds & [0 Jin |

oo I I VA A [ ﬁLDfﬂ P

2 . . | B | ST

II4

-~ mf

_ = = —= = |
3 3 7 L —— 4 7 oo oo
P A A I

WrrrPrrr| ., , 4 R PP

74, ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS QUIZ

Moderato .
DY e IS e N Y e I s — e I e I — e O O e O e s IO
h @ @-s sose o (o0 0 sso o0 [0 o0 sss:0 (0o ossss s s
4 I [ r ] r ] I I r J (¥ r ] I
pa of TP T T
a | 7
A Tri. x|_x|x| _ x| x| B xl_x| x| x| X JTOWd.Blk.
e Sa— e
D.C. al Fine
-~ 1 =1 M| ™ B _ T 11 H M-l | =]
e 8 T d e e s e iee  eee s |i.e sssse o0
W — — ) — —  Z— —a —a 4
ny il L I 6 e e A A S A
—_—




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: MALLET PERCUSSION

16

Rallentando rall. - Gradually slower (same as ritardando)

75. SIMPLE SONG - Duet

3 Watch your director
A Adagio . o / 2
o o @ P — o
Al 5> : Z
w [4
D P —— |mf rall.
O
9 ] . [ A
B | e o :
e
P — mf rall.
76. LINE DANCE
Allegretto
L. 'll' ﬁ. L'.
(2% : N = Eatad 'I' .
\\le 4
mf’ — —
77. TECHNIQUE TRAX
M Keep 16ths steady
A oderato / .
o @ | o® o ®— o g
D—4 |
o
S
&
0| —— o ®
Gb e ” ¢ v o o |
o
78. THE GALWAY PIPER
Moderato o Irish Reel
o  oPo "3 e _ o] o
| @ @ f o P —
(en? D ) Y
\;)v L2
mf
79. MANHATTAN BEACH MARCH
March Tempo John Philip Sousa
O
Are =
ANV I [ ~~—1 & @
S
O
o — P N

e‘?
|
)
)
N

O
o = o = >

Reproduced by Permission of Boosey & Hawkes Music Publishers Ltd.

80. SIGHTREADING CHALLENGE Remember the S-T-A-R-S guidelines.
Allegretto

|
(5>—7 o o o o

¢ 5




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: MALLET PERCUSSION

17

81. RHYTHM RAP [m = m]

Te&a2 & 3 &a4 & 1 &a2 & 3 &&a4 & 1 &a2 & 3 &a4d4 & 1 &a2 & 3 & 4 &

82. MARCHING ALONG

Il?lhbl'- —

[ .o WD) o @ '7'7'.7“ = :

% oo o_ee - = oo
le&a2 & 3 &a4 & 1 &a2 & 3 &a4 & 1T &a2 & 3 &a4 & 1 &a2 & 3 & 4 &

Roll Xylo. only
83. FANFARE FOR BAND - Trio

Maestoso

L)

00 O

\
WD)

L%

> > Y N

A

NG

S

L )
Ve

A

A, \

LS
N
\]

(- -
= = =
O o o
N
[ |

S

84. O TANNENBAUM German Carol

Andante . ] L. || 2. } o *

Ne

rall.
S

85. S’VIVON
Moderato Traditional Hanukkah Song

A

D) — L oo o
f — mp f ——— mp

86. GOOD KING WENCESLAS '
Allegretto ] English Carol

o o o o

L)
)
[
Y

!

b
vV

0
g

nf

ey

9
|
(Y
D

:EF
|
|
o)

>

el

rit.



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CLARINET

18

2 DAILY WARM-UPS

87. TONE BUILDER Play at a very slow tempo.

9

WORK-OUTS FOR TONE& TECHNIQUE

4
4

¢

I S8

E o3

88. FLEXIBILITY STUDY Try “Right Hand B” for smoother technique.

.

g

TN

TN

b
VvV

g4
g4

]
4

o

E R

]
4

\_/

R

R

89. TECHNIQUE TRAX

|
9]

)
Y
A b
an M

| o
A3V | @
o J0° oo’

—

soe® see”’

\/ \/

e) —

!
e
90. CHORALE

Johann Sebastian Bach
Adagio

Z
1
2]

o

(
l/ :

I S8

rall. N—

French composer Georges Bizet (1838-1875) entered the Paris Conservatory to study music when he was only ten

years old. There he won many awards for voice, piano, organ, and composition. Bizet's best known composition is the
opera Carmen, which was first performed in 1875. Carmen tells the story of a band of Gypsies, soldiers, smugglers, and
outlaws. Originally criticized for its realism on stage, it was soon hailed as the most popular French opera ever written.

HISTORY

91. TOREADOR SONG (from CARMEN)

A Maestoso - - . Georges Bizet
ll | AN
A L4 . 0 D
vV . pu 0 r J > ‘5
> >
—_—
mf’
A - - .
P :
ANV T o @ <
Q) . <
13
0 — —_ 3] .
| } . i —
&> o— = - to v 2% o oD
) = .
o)
)’ A ) < - )
. D i ) ‘ -
) ¢ ° @& > >



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CLARINET

19

92. LA CUMPARSITA - New Note (Enharmonic) _
le Moderato G. Rodriguez

S e e s

[ ¥
i
©- - o o 4y & - .
fo s . to .
mf
O >
Y | PN
A L < [} [} [ y i .
&NV / / / \ / PN .
o ) . ) e Yo —
o v Sbe e & - fo STy & =4
S~ ~— . ~— ~ >
* Enharmonics f
93. Tl\H/[EdYEtLLOW ROSE OF TEXAS Check the key signature. — American Folk Song
Q | ID 00 erato 1 -
. @ ° < @
(52— o ) i ) ) e
@ @
mf > r
H | > [
. \ e - G
) e ) = /D
o @ . B T
94, SCALE STUDY
A F Scale
Y
y AT )
vV
Q — e 1 Check rhythm e e
| = o o— - . o> )
y ) N ) LY
%4" 4‘4.3—‘ 14' @ - /
o I
Until 1974 Australia’s official national anthem was God Save The Queen. A competition was held in 1973 to compose a new =
anthem, but none of the entries met with the judges’ approval. Finally the government asked the public to vote, choosing “
from among Australia’s 3 most popular patriotic songs. After easily defeating Waltzing Matilda and God Save The Queen, g
Advance Australia Fair was officially declared the national anthem of Australia on April 19, 1974. <
95.MADVANCE AUSTRALIA FAIR Peter Dodds McCormick
A aestoso
12 —~ . — T~ \
@ ) 7 L . ]
9 = =
ey \ & -
G —e’ = ) » e o8
Y] 4
mp  cresc. S
O ’ N
# o . PO — - . P N
—1 Vi ) ) 7 )
) r 4

rit. a tempo
A Resume previous tempo

96. ESSENTIAL CREATIVITY

Arrange the melody of “America (My Country ‘Tis Of Thee)” for your instrument. Write out the first line (6 measures).
Your first note is G. ADD: Key signature—key of G « Time signature—3/4 + Tempo and dynamic markings.
z Q
A
Ny}

Play the completed line on your instrument to hear your own version.



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CLARINET

20
97. AMERICAN PATROL

h Moderato F W Meacham

Yo —

!’f‘h % | 4 4‘ e o )

ANIVAZ 3 i p~ @ —® 7 T — p= @
dJ o o @ & . . . . . . —_ @ .
s e’ S S :

o)

7 )

A
D ' o#ﬁl—o

@
. @ . — - . —1 @ @ & P . .
N— . . ‘. " . - . . JJ \_/

o)

)7 —

(e o 7

@ L L \ 3 )

J - : o/ I Vo o o ©® 9 % e o o’
98. ARIA (from MARRIAGE OF FIGARO)

A Moderato Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart

)7 - C| C \ N ——"1
‘ = . = . = ‘ 5 L] L] L] 5 i

@ | [ o

O ~—° N e

Q I [ -/\ - ? 4#‘

A ® |  §

@ : < : . o =
. @ o o o

= . - o
-3 American composer John Philip Sousa (1854-1932) was best known for his brilliant band marches.

2 Sousa wrote 136 marches, including The Stars and Stripes Forever, which was declared the official march
E of the United States of America in 1987.

_ 2 j
99. THE STARS AND STRIPES FOREVER - New Note [¢ J JS =4 ° John Philip Sousa
‘Ql: p  March Tempo 7 Check rhythm
g | |
(] b o
Fi & i doe }
— g & e e e =4 44 F4 FF € . &
— ® | | | | | @ | | [ * O
o =2 P P eSO __C e Syge T T U

A Right Hand

g |
(s> & P
\;)V - & @ -

- T e @ T Hg & ~— oy O = o
@ ¥ T #‘J @ ﬁ,; L . &
AFH

o)

)’ A L . ¥
ﬁ v O *. N L ) PaY PN |
SV F.d A -

') ~~—" ~~—" ~~—"

A 0/—\ > > =
G" b =t =t = 4
\;)v .\/ O\/ —@ —@ ‘\-/ O € €

Reproduced by Permission of Boosey & Hawkes Music Publishers Ltd.
100. SIGHTREADING CHALLENGE Remember the S-T-A-R-S guidelines.

A Moderato

|
Y D
A L 4 y j
&> e ¢
J ¢ 4 40 = e 4 a0 o e * ° :

@ @ | K @ @ Hg K

A |
Jl | D AN
y T ]

[ an WA S L
) ¢
o — 4 4 be = = . : o —+/ o @ < y o
v iy @ ® @ @ fe @ o
, _ . —_—_— f



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: FLUTE

21

G - . #ﬁ = 6 beats per measure D =1beat J =2beats -
o3 Time Slgnal'ure \\'_)v = Eighth note gets one beat J. = 3beats J. = 6beats E
(-]

6/8 time is usually played with a slight emphasis on the 1st and 4th beats of each measure. This divides the measure :

into 2 groups of 3 beats each. In faster music, these two primary beats will make the music feel like it's counted “in 2.”

101. RHYTHM RAP Clap the rhythm while counting and tapping.

Clap
58 0 Y Y A Y N I W )
| | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6

102. LAZY DAY

: . . o \ i
X 51 — ) 0
[ o Will9) .
D)
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
103. ROW YOUR BOAT
| Andante . o 00 oo
o' o ﬁ‘. k? oo oo . <
Y (o] Vi Vi 7
o
mf’
104. JOLLY GOOD FELLOW .
Moderato T P T N
%_ﬁ ) @ .
A Vi Vi ) e )
[ Well9)
A3V
v S > Pick-up on beat 6
Y . - - > o
—{ o o i ) Yy — o
y. | Vi - ) * [
[ o Will)) 7 /
A3V
)
105. CHANSON
Andante . /T . —— French Folk Song
) | ) .
A3V (o]
o
mp _—
A | /\ /_\ i /\

nf
106. ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS QUIZ - WHEN JOHNNY COMES MARCHING HOME

-
N

el

American Folk Song

A Allegro * o . —_ . —_ P )
;‘ I Y2 By ) : / ) ) )
a "\
mf Count: 1 2 3 4 5 6
/N /N
& y X y 2 y X o » ® O o o O
O | @ ) W - ] - - ] - YT 12 — YT @
’l‘l L‘D ) / / / / / )
[ a0 N
\V
)
= >
o o £ e > >,
A | 1 - .o o o = =4 o P SN
Yy D / | ) \
ﬁb ] /] v
NV L
Y]

cresc. S



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: FLUTE

22
More Enharmonics . | | v bt bo  fo bo
Remember that notes which sound the same but Ao PO fo PO —
have different letter names are called enharmonics. X
These ar:e some comt:nlon enharmonics that you'll o Ct/Db D#/Eb F4/Gb Gt/Ab At/Bb
>= use in the exercises below.
Ml °
= More Chromatics

The smallest distance between two notes is a half-
step, and a scale made up of consecutive half-steps
is a chromatic scale. These are usually written with pi
enharmonic notes—sharps when going up and flats e

. P g9oing up Keyboard: | € E|F B|C
when going down. .

107. CHROMATIC SCALE rractice slowly until you are sure of all the fingerings.

0| L # ) - £
o [® L
o — 2

A\IY ' ¢

o

H | i @ b' b |

Y D 4 P ) ]
Gb e —ho——|
ANV .

o
108. TECHNIQUE TRAX

0| L L

! P2 nl I o
o B Zﬁf‘ ¥ ! @+ I 'Jﬁlfur

A\YY ' '

o

0 Ih I]j | | |

P 4 L\ | @D ul @ IH } P L\
[ e Wil ] o D

A\YY ' '

o

: A Habaiiera is a Cuban dance and song form in slow 2/4 meter. It is named after the city of Havana, the capital

=) of Cuba. Made popular in the New World in the early 19th Century, it was later carried over to Spain. There the

(Zl rhythms of the Habarera were incorporated into many styles of Latin music. One of the most famous Habaneras

= is heard in Bizet's Carmen, written in 1875.
109. HABANERA (from CARMEN)

Andante G B
o eorges Bizet

s Phe be e @ bebe L .

Y D o '

25 & [ 7
(en? D ) /

D

mf’ decresc. P
-

s The be e & e be

YD 7 ' P

A 5] 7] 0
[ fn Wi ) / .
o

mf’ decresc. P

110. CHROMATIC CRESCENDO

A Moderato . o/ T~ i i
[ an WA o e 'l;,- : . |
1565 |
)

P cresc.

R TR TN
A | b' o y 2 o bl . b" o' y h' b' /_\! T f.\
',(;LV‘D @ 4 P ®-
Y
)

mf’ S rall.



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: FLUTE

23
111. TURKISH MARCH (from THE RUINS OF ATHENS) Ludwig van Beethoven
Alle;gretto 2 E—D L, 2 E]Q\' Lo 2~
p a2 o0 o ' o o0 o '
(enV—,
Y L 3
o mf
112. THE OVERLANDER .
Australian Folk Song
Allegro X
. Py ) 9 e . Py 9 /\
o Vi Vi
(e’ C
Di
mp
; - &
y ot e )
(s> e )
Y
)
113. STACCATO STUDY ¢ Db Enhgrmonic
Moderato . . . S ﬁ' o be he | ba .o,
0 c oo ® o ©® oo £ o = - = 1= h . - > |
A L j— by
[ .. W — V
Y
D) P cresc.
| - o o e te @U@ he Lo o -
YD . . 0 0 o ] i ‘ T —
(nhn®> ©® o o 0o * o ©° oo - o
Y —
Q) —
S decresc. p
114. YANKEE DOODLE DANDY
Allegro Words and Music by George M. Cohan
9 ® - .
AL 1% ) o v ~ : v
(e )
Y L2 3
o >
Hho e ° > . A —
y .| | ;
[ o W/ 7 <
D} :
6’ - X .
A5 ) — > ]
[ W) <
Y ¢
o mf
>
o o o o K
[ o W/ $
Y s
Q) mp — © 1904 E.B.Marks Music Corp., USA
f B.Feldman & Co. Ltd., London WC2H 0QY (Brit. Comm. Excluding Australia and Canada, Eire, Europe, SA)
Reproduced by permission of IMP Ltd.  All Rights Reserved
115. SIGHTREADING CHALLENGE
Remember the S-T-A-R-S guidelines:
S - Sharps or flats in the key signature, T - Time signature and tempos, A — Accidentals, R - Rhythm, S - Signs
Moderato . P L. | | 2. .
AL 6 ) ) o —
(N D Q s
D}
mf > o -
o ” 2 rx o 2. o o
p 4t Ik | g ¢ Y i [} Y <
(e A S | Py i 77
D} ‘



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CONDUCTOR

Student Book Page 24 147
A triplet is a group of 3 notes played in the space of 2. 5 J 5 J 5 ;
Tri Iets In?,3,or4 time, an eighth note triplet is spread P
’ ’ U °
P 4'4 4 JIJd-we JJJJIT) 8
evenly across one beat. -

1 trip-let 2 trip-let

)

Explain the triplets. Then, clap and count each measure
separately before trying the entire exercise.

Z TEACHING TIP

116. RHYTHM RAP
Clap 3 3 3 3 3 3

1 2 3 trip-let 4 1 2 trip-let 3 4 1 trip-let 2 3 trip-let 4 1 trip-let 2 trip-let 3 4

1)

;‘- TEACHING TIP  The rhythm from exercise 116 appears here as well.

117. THREE TO GET READY

[ —— ] e —— i i i
Flute PN = mr’l‘ i i R —— S I — — — 0
Oboe i — — i ——— e —— —— — .
oJ | T '—'3—" 3 3
3
3 3
H o B o o oo oo e
B Clarinet . — ﬁjj g e e S i ———) -
B> Bass Cl. D % I — — = ﬁtﬁtﬁk -
J - & o o & & b
3 3 3 3
3 3 3 3

g

3 3 !—!—1
E> Alto Sax. ) y /— T 1 1 | M
E’ Bari. Sax. y - F—1 | ﬁj ﬁjj

(YRR NN

4
Eb Alto Cl. B st T4 43 o a4 e e LA
o o 0 @
1 o o o o e o 00 oo 2
oo i i i ——— — —
B> Tenor Sax. M ﬁ'—P—P—P—PI T S ——— 1 s
ANV 4 i i —— i I —— ' 3 3 3
=y T T ———ma s 3
3
LA 3 3 . s
) 7 . S— 3 3 n ——] ——— — i —— —
e e = EEEE— e :
Baritone T.C. N7 L — T  —— — i ——— i
o o o oo e o oo x
9 b % 2 T f 31 —
F Horn y - f R — — I I — Wﬂw i 0
— —— ——— 1
———
Sy A w e — = - -
Tromb T y — T f 31 — f i 31 i 14
Baritone B.C. b L SO S I  — — — = i i i i :
Bassoon e e ™ e ey R Bt e i e e e e e e :
Electric Bass I I—|3—I T 3 1 3 3
re Ca % 3 3 3 3 T
Tuba y CO J 3 3 3 n r— —— —— 0
750 ——] T m—— r——i i — — 0
|~ =% i — — i R — PR B e s o o o o o o
4 4 Jaddd 4 dee7
- o
3 3 3 3 3 3
L SD._ | | | | | | | |
Percussion %&:MM T 0

@
o
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
e N

e ] e oo i i i i
Keyboard P o 14 i — — T 0
Percussion e —— | | | . — - - -
<o T T 1_|3_| T 3 3
3



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CONDUCTOR

148 Student Book Page 24

Have half the students play while the others count and finger this exercise.
Then, switch before having everyone play together.

)

Z TEACHING TIP

118. TRIPLET STUDY

7 Concert Db Enharmonic

o O O
E r £ i cee oo o * peple ***Ei £
Flute — — ﬁﬁw i}
Oboe D—4 P I I I I I . P
ry) *® [ T [ =y T [
3 3
3 3 3
) % 3 3 2
B> Clarinet y ., S — 3 n T 3 p—— ] [r——T
B> Bass Cl. (/o W a— — t T  ——— p— ] S ——  — — — T
3 3
E> Alto Sax 0 | m e % . 'ﬁ' . e lh"
E> Bari. Sax. M  —— T 1 i
B Alto Cl. = s o : '
3 3 3
3
{) f f 31 ! r:d }
o o o 'e e  —
B Tenor Sox. —r—r—frrreo oo P [ T T e
LS T T t —— T t t T
3 3 3
) . 3‘ | | 3 ;
g Tums s e ———
Baritone T.C. % ] i — T o—0 @ % i i i i ——— — %
3 3 3
3
h | DY y 3 Q 3 y L, . | y
. - f f I s s = f — 1 e — f
F Horn 4 i — = e ——  ——— o o oo %
%ﬁ#ﬁji I — —— oo o ;o 2
@ o & &
: S e crcie LPfY
Eurllone B.C. % I — % % T  —— i I? f I? % T T [ I L i ) T %
A D]  — —— I S — 3 T
Electric Bass T 3 3 3 3
3
3 \ | 3 3 pr— |
e o — T t T [r——— 3 T — 1 T T
Tuba § OO B S | S — — T | I — T r T I T al
_\ﬂﬂ:iﬁjjj+ 2 o — e ]
3
3 3 3 3 3
iy SD._ | /71 | =7 | /7 | /7 | /7 |
Percussion %:Mﬁ

—NL
N

T T

Keyboard ﬁﬁéﬁjﬁj—Hﬂ-—H—f—’%
Percussion | T T T T A Il Il Il T 1 Il Il T

|




-4
(¢}
=
v
=
=]
4
o
v
m
4
o]
0
-]
ml
g
7))
=]
o
[T
- 8
=]
r 4
g
-]
il
[

149

Student Book Page 24

~t
N T TR n o [\ ) TMN T
q L) || 1] ol [}
olle BT olle I T ol e
. e H Il o N~ b
q e I e o ] ? Y
3 e ﬂ} » " ]
£
= .F.ﬁF L T 1 ] n
X
o T8 m i) I ) il
S
~ o IIL) > HIA, H Tl
e il H | A 1L
o EEL) ) e L TN M1
~d
e R T o I TN T
(18 L) H A, ! I
(18 LY ) || »|FTTe [ ] [T
(18 1L ] L) |} o [
(VRN e I e | TMN T
o~
ol R e S e Q] \) TN M
e il H | | ||
L L) e EN 1m, | 1 oo T
-y il 1N | | |||
e il H | | ] 1L
I~ L
-~ - -
EE.N pE.N pE.N | EE.N
NG NG 7 NG N
\ ra AY
o= X ﬂ N n. ® C C ] c c
gc 3835 < gy G c® ] 28
e 58 22 2 Es £ 2538¢ g 84
28 oa& <33 2 = 2 T2% 2 g $E
=0 aw W ) ad - ERRm 2 & 8




-4
(¢}
=
v
=
=]
4
o
v
m
4
o]
0
-]
|
g
7))
=]
o
[T
- 8
=]
r 4
g
-]
il
[

Student Book Page 24

150

Have the low brass and woodwinds play line B.

TEACHING TIP

A
a

>
a4
wv
>
e
E (
©
£ o TR Q/ o T o Q (i o i Ul T L) 1 Ao A Rk
T
m -q L i S LE TN T el -9l TN LE nLE |1 AL ) - T N il
a
-q TN .Jll TN TN - 'ﬁl <l .Jll TN - III’ . || AL T . ‘II" . N ‘ 111
3 Y L BIL) gL YA e T -ald Bl Y, LA e e -elll TN ﬁ LR NS o |
e/ —TNTTe- ool TR TN cell Ary ool TR e -elll 1 . e N (Y |
. e[ el o il L il TTe ' 'l
[’ ™) e [ e [ 10, (18, 1 ofTe | 1] on o L) L'l o
q e 11 e [ YN (18, 11 e |1 BEL) TS L'l
-q i S S LE . A R YE Y TN LE e -Addd AL . T N . Cl
N/
s
g
¢ 2
- (Y TS Ql o TR oY Q (I o Mmoo TN NBIL) 1 A—q ﬁ.mJ N[ | B | Mk
0 g =
2 o
[ = TN L i S LE B AR YN -9l TN LE nLE |1 AL ) - T N © il
1
—
m - TN .Jyl N TN -l 1 .Jyl N nLE || AL T e I 1 Ol
rKu H
m 3 Y L BIL) gL YA e T -ald Bl Y, LA ILE e el TN . LR NS (10, |
-
= i L 1 L L 1 L
N .',I ". . N IE .lll -|Ql . # @l . 4‘. - - ‘,I |
w [ L) I A (Y (Y I L) L L ('
m [ ™) LI A [ 10, (18, 1 q ofTe | 1¥es o L) L'l o
m q L) 11 A [ YN (18, 11 e |1 BEL) NS L'l
0 2
- 2
~— mb.. ﬁmJ ..'.pmJ BN pmJ — d.pmJ.',I pmJ..FI BN B pmJ Illi.p.mJ. |l pmJ | S .fmJ ‘Il.f.pmJ pmJ ol p.mJ IﬁmJ
fH\ Z N H N N Nt N Syay) 2l NI Syay) w L N o)
E = o
R HM i B ax HMﬁ HM i g AN
A < 2] < < [22) [~2) < .. o < |. o .l < «©
<<y o <N q ro DEP NOe N Aunmwd N ™~ 1 e ore
= f—— f R —— " — — ¢ (
U = % ﬂ. N ,m ° m N ] c c
o 2% 34T c 8% o @ S T8
— o3 i3 232 52 5 1 g £
- 28 2@ Sea 2 2 z 2533 2 2 33



-4
(¢}
=
v
=
=]
4
o
v
m
4
o]
0
-]
|
g
7))
=]
o
[T
- 8
=]
r 4
g
-]
il
[

151

Student Book Page 24

Aellell T N®A AlQLLL TTMA  AGl Ll TINTTYA AL AQLLL Al TTOA  TTT®IA TTeA Aell A AL TIM A TTT®A >lmmvr> A—x [ YRRN ARLLL
5
19/ L#Ix L) 10 YRRN M1 K YRRY . inn I NE QL] 1L YRAN M TTTe|! e 16l || TN TTTe! TR (YRRl L]
Q || HDH- UB n T ﬁl DIJ- UB UN ql" .11- || LN LN ) 111- ||
pﬂﬁ (¥l Il . o [ Ui o Il e 4 CYREI I aan i) - o] (1A
q . . || UB . -lumﬂlé ﬁl .qu || UB UN qlri B H LN _114 111-
.#erf s S TN s S S TP s s s BISTINS TR s s s s (M T s TS s il M s
| 8! TN T || Ty liﬂi_ 19/ QL TN T TTe! Te! 1AL 1 TTe! TTTe! TR e ol |1
N A A AR IR0 N
o 4‘ o N I . Ty || el r%~ N I I e . g . g i e N mL g
_.rlﬂ I TTTe| TTTe! I n1Y 1L TTT! TTTe! TITe! I8! ICYNRE 1LY T T TR e [ YEEA [
A A o A A e
ppgﬁ LWJ | s s S S W ﬁ; s emme Hye |[Hes o “ S ..LMJ e (e e "R S pw S ..LW
I NI TTe eI || n) il TN M | ] ]
N k) ﬁ 111 L ~ L] NJ‘ ﬁ Wl ‘J
.wﬂ . oy [y . a3 ug i 2l .1*
.FJ- | T I ¥ | Qe | T | WEBL) | Hek m | v .—.J- |
ol 1 J»F o/ 1 T ] n TR e o
',IJ- T L] ¢111= T e e T L ',IJ-
M| E s g., s sl s ik mr & g s e we
[ YA TTTe! i I TTTe! el T8 et lﬂ ol
N ‘ﬂ.llc ﬁlﬂi e ‘ﬂ.llo Nq# Nﬁ quﬁ L0l al
L] e L - ; e e M e xﬂ i L]
" N " | | L T " " | " iﬂlri 4114 L0l I N
il || L Jll || il.# il L i ]
[ ] | LIJ | AN, ) [ | UEL ) 1Hﬂ "~ [ ]
i & T & 3 3 ik [[*& e re A il &
k=3 B ﬂnuﬂﬂ ﬁﬂuﬂﬂ 3 Y B
A s s g A g s A A
NG oo NP NP R NG NG o NP NG NP NG GN N ep N NG NG
= x.ﬂ. . .\lw“. im M m c <€
£ 253 5 iy c 253 33
23 38 252 ks 22 $ L8% 3 ¢ £
=0 ahd Wi @ Y il SR8 2 & 28




o
s LI - . . . . - \
c
2 ul| al|
(V]
4] (
m ARU MTTRA  —TRTTPA AQl MTTRA TTRA  —TRTTHA R\ A
= AL TN A T RNYA AL TR A MTRA  —RNTOA AR, Ay Mo (A ] il .j A
Y (Y1l e . il e e 9
(X YHAN JPNC i ) oo QL fles > TT® > 3 18 o ™
ol A » i i) L) » | - ] Fll.ﬂ g il g H- vr .
|| [1TT™ XHH}? || [1TT™ LR HH:A‘ " 1L )
ALl s> TN > TN [ les TN L 1, L ) «|FTTe
1l %ﬂ. . -kl f# . . " S A MM A Aell AR A A T

T

P
—
T
T T
——
| 1
i T
=
- s
® -
T | el
T T
- I
T
T T
——
% %
s 3
| 1
# T
=
ks o
| |
[ —
t .
T T
- T
e o
oo r
— 1T
3
3
— 1
. T
T
3
T
o
et
3
— 1
. T
T
2
e S
— 1
3
T
o=
3
M‘

e

(

< AL TN T RPA AR TR A TRA — 1A R, A e /A .Ebh% o YRRR Y YHAN S YRR Y YHEE ALY .ﬁ;ﬂv% TN
q . . . . . . . -4l AL« i L e -
M.. .glxrvl o || Moo » @l o QL YR Y [ | Roo QO .',Ixrv ) 3m
> N \ - Ik N
S = 8 )
= AL AR A AL AR TRA A TR AN A R

.
S
2 (¢
v ol e | I —a N a AL AR A AL AL [TTeA A AR\ A

T
]
3

3
i
3
T
<

]1'
T
I
3

3
T
i
o
.
3
3
o
a
f
T

&
o
L4
")
f
i

i
T
&
o
n
f
T

-4
(¢}
=
v
=
=]
4
o
v
m
4
o]
0
-]
|
g
7))
=]
o
[T
- 8
=]
r 4
g
-]
il
[

ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS QUIZ - THEME FROM FAUST

TEACHING TIP  Quiz assessment — Key, accents, staccato, and triplets.

t

N

1)
Il . J
|| e I Nl T8 e N il ‘AL [T _HHJ <ol L. L) _HHVJ. |
Qs T L) I QL o> fTN PR ™ L ) 3_m
Q] 1711 . . .III 111 . AII" r
L M T ol M e TN . ) - | T
L1 ] L. BIA [ YA ] ™ TN TIMNN—
o T ™ (T e ™ NN e I '
2 (11 T ) AL T L) ™ TN
o
Z £
g1 ASTTRTTPA A A [ TTRA DA T A mfv“ (
z LSS [T TN [EERE M1 TN AT 3 I TTHYOA
g § g § § § HH L HH L L
S oM [ o T ope e R S M cEs D ok AN A PA A A DA oA IR T
[ [ “ M 3 [ [
E o. N BEN day BN & N 3 - N BN 1 day & N
N &0 N N NEe <X N . + N ©° <X NP e X N an 4
- ) — f \ ( \ I f \
Y
=
2
£
]

Electric Bass
Percussion

Trombone
Baritone B.C.
Tuba

Electric Bass
Percussion
Keyboard
Percussion
B> Clarinet
B> Bass Cl
E> Alto Sax.
E Bari. Sax
E> Alto Cl.
B> Tenor Sax.
B” Trumpet
Baritone T.C.

Trombone
Baritone B.C.
Tuba

B> Clarinet
B> Bass Cl

E> Alto Sax.
E Bari. Sax
E> Alto Cl.

B> Tenor Sax.

152
%

Flute
Oboe
B> Trum|
F Horn
Flute
Oboe

F Horn

\

Keyboard
Percussion



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: F HORN

25

121. SCALE STUDY

A CScale

Y

A

(e

w [2

J &

A 3 3 3 3

]
P -
%#L‘## o o 0 - o o 0o o ©® O 0 o °
A Check Rhythm
122. OVER THE RIVER AND THROUGH THE WOODS American Folk Song
Allegretto | 1.

o)

Y

G oo — 0)4 ) e a=E o‘ol / )
J y @ o ~ oo o o 9o

mf _ f decresc.

A ||2.

Y
y 4 . P ] Yy ¢
(e ) Co— ) ) | )  —

J o o > & e o o

123. RHYTHMRAP | J_J03 = J ]

Clap

fLmmnl ) A U mma e By

1T & 2 e & a3 & 4 & 1T & 2 &a3 & 4 & 1T & 2 &a3 & 4 & 1

& 2 & a3 & 4 &

124. ON THE MOVE
|
b oo 0 o —

4 =

QQ; >

125. HIGHER GROUND
Moderato

0

;i
N

el

L

|
Q

.

|

:
L
ol

(
L)
(

No

Ne

q
19
|

126. ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS QUIZ
Allegretto

a_
W

AY
C,QS’{:>

Y
Y
[
¢/
[
[
Y
¢/

5

A IR

g
ol
[<]

oAl
N
.

o

o

A\ IR

t@;’lﬂ> Q@#)
(Y
e

N




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: F HORN

26
: The first known printing of the lyrics and music to The Marines’ Hymn dates from August 1, 1918. An unknown
<) author is believed to have taken the opening words of the song from the words on the Marine Corps flag, “From
'y:. the halls of Montezuma to the shores of Tripoli.” The music was taken from “Genevieve de Brabant,” by the
= operetta composer Jacques Offenbach.

127. THE MARINES’ HYMN
March Tempo

B BL)
.
<
}

S H = '
[ Ll . ==

No
| F‘
3
~ I
)
Qe
0

i
¢
© s
D.S QI Fine Play until you see the D.S. al Fine. Then go back to the sign (%) and play until the word Fine.
e D.S. is the abbreviation for Dal Segno, or “from the sign,” and Fine means “the end.”
128. D.S. MARCH
March Tempo
Y Do =
(5> - . o 7 C
> o > > > [
S mf «
A | '
Y D
(b 2 = =
AV :ﬁ,‘;
) © - L >
Fine
Ob =
A — = 7
. o oo
o o ©° o > o > >
O | D.S. al Fine
Y D —
PY) > > > > > > > >
mf
Accelerando accel. - Gradually faster.
129. CAN-CAN Jacques Offenbach
A Allegretto e — J— e
Y P
(> o o o -
ANSY A
o f -
0
o
o > >
accel.

A Watch your director.



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: F HORN

130. TARANTELLA

27

Allegro Italian Folk Song
Q o A €]
2 L O [« D7 -
HD—8eo e Vi ) \ ) ) !
J > @ o oo _T e e Y 00T o Gglg e g e
J 7 Pick-up mf’ ~—~ - .
The waltz is a dance in moderate 3/4 time which developed around 1800 from the Landler, an Austrian peasant dance. a
Austrian composer Johann Strauss, Jr. (1825-1899) composed over 400 waltzes. These include such famous pieces as s
The Blue Danube, Tales From the Vienna Woods and Emperor Waltz. z
131. EMPEROR WALTZ
Andantino <a Tempo between Andante and Moderato. Johann Strauss, Jr.
Q | — — o+ 4
" - } D . . ) D L' ”7 D V| & D
o mp
I o L
| e == :
Q) D ‘| J ‘| J . < < — \{ \;“. . |
~— S
A 1. ||2.
Y P N
y ) . y 2
B~ : o ¢ ¢
ANV /
dJ . — N L&V & N— o >
rit. =
Legal'o Style legato - Played in a smooth, connected style.

132. ENGLISH DANCE - Duet

Johann Christian Bach

A Andante
A6
Allos \ ’ |
g e @ EE AL i RS S
mp legato \/7
—_— |
o)
A6
B (R
'\:)yo & o) @ ’ @ @ 2 R <
i ] ] 4 ] ] ) g ' 8 O e =
mp legato —_— \‘?_‘/?
A Smooth, connected e —
— A
A !
Al s ) P
Y Y
Q) @ "/ ~—" ~—— ~ @°
mp - mf rall. —  p
)
A
B (e
‘\é] o & o ’ o & o = — o &
mp — 7 S s <
- mf rall. —  p
133. ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS QUIZ - BRITISH GRENADIERS Traditional
A Allegretto |1_ ” 2. aditiona
== H—F~
‘- \QJ)H-A } _— } o @ ® —]
— o — o 4 g € — o
v v ~— ~ T v mp
mf
)
@ o N~ o . o | & o ° - o g &
- — — > P



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: F HORN

28

134. NASSAU BOUND
A Moderato

Bahamian Folk Song
r €

[ )

[ )

.
s

g
q
q
\

A
s
@ oo

/

% g

2
Py) o ¢ o <
1 & 2 & 3 & 4 & oo o®® © oo
A Count
o)
)’ | N
A = ; X <
S -
[y o o-° - o 9 9 4 5 o =N o’
135. UNFINISHED SYMPHONY THEME
A Andante P Ny . Franz Schubert
Y D
‘ L‘ . ol ° .
- : i R 5 = e : )
0y, 4 4 4
mp legato
H | D —
D o } 0 " g \ ] .
lonb b ; — e o o
KV / ]
) 4
136. RHYTHM STUDY
H |
Y D AN AN N
Ey ! ! e X
%H * o o o o o - - - -
Q | I’ N N
o oo o 1 X i
\\y < Al Y
) 3
Measure Repeat 7

Repeat the previous measure once for each Measure Repeat sign.

137. COUNTRY GARDENS

Allegretto English Folk Song
O | [— — -
Y D - - J—
Gb Ao o : | e 7
O 00 0, .0 . ) ¢
o * o S A
mf’ Measure Repeat
| [r— ’ — )
Y D
G- S FS=ics S rascE :
N . s H \
) @ — @+ ® - ©® D= =
mf’ rall.
138. JOSHUA . . iy
Allegro African-American Spiritual
0|
) ) ) )
D>~ o’ v ) o’ .
) ‘U P ¢ T~ = = > > > > > >
mf S
H|
Y D \ \ —
'\_v=\ii : o’ ol o Y —¢
J olg @ ¢ T @ S>> = ¢ e 7
e 2 —
mf S




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: OBOE

29

139. LISTEN TO THE MOCKINGBIRD

Moderato .
4, e e e @ o o o0 > = > o o o o
b ¢
VD ‘!J

Alice Hawthorne

M

mf > Pick-up

P P — ..

r
r
r

;!
3]

o
3

-
[ Y8
®
®
Q0

o

N
P

>

N

e

140. ANCHORS AWEIGH Capt. A.H. Miles and C.A. Zimmerman

A March Tempo y-3 » o -3 !
Y Do mi—
y S 4
(. WA /B 4 )
D

p mf’ cresc.

1. ‘2 > _ —
@ °

A | ® o L = o - > > > > —~ > —~ 2 K
YD o ) D ek d / N
pan H < : " . -| D
(> i . —¢&
A\ - e
)

S S

141. GREENSLEEVES English Folk Song

Andante
7 ’ )

Il y
'bpl D ot ot
} B )
p — b b r

o)
Y
A

N

D

— ; . i - -
S G =

>

5T
.

[~

Nt

A L. ’ ~ AN
Y D If/‘ .
e # 1 ® tg) R IR oo o
| o @ @
o b - \/ it U
142. THE LONG CLIMB
A | ] il £
Y D
N L 4 Ly 4 Ly 4
@ v Y, y O y £
o

A Measure Repeat

143. THE BLUE BELLS OF SCOTLAND

Moderato — Scottish Folk Song

A | I ® L ’ 2. s

A" : T : ==
[ .0 W 0 .

)—4

v s

— mf
/\

A | P of o ’ e £ o &

y | — :
£ Nid

\\$b

)




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: OBOE

30
Major and Minor A = Half-Step
B> MAJOR
The scales you've already learned are called Major scales. 01 o o e’ 1
They all follow the same pattern, with half-steps [ s — |
between notes 3-4 and between notes 7-8. = 2 5 6 7 8
: Natural Minor scales follow a different pattern, with s, GNATURAL MINOR o
8 half-steps between notes 2-3 and 5-6. The G Minor A > S —— © i
E scale uses the same key signature as B> Major. o '
1 2 5 6 7 8
Another type of minor scale is called Harmonic Minor,
which adds an accidental to raise the 7th note by a 04 G HARMONIC MINOR o to AN o |
half-step. Compare the scales on the right. @'b o o © i
See page 37 for additional minor scales. ¢ 1 2 5 6 7 8
144. NATURAL MINOR SCALE
0|
Y D
A L4
[ e Nl @ S
Y 4 o
o
145. FINALE FROM “NEW WORLD SYMPHONY"”
Allegro - Antonin Dvorak
h | > o Yy 3 o > > >. 0
Y D
y TN
[ e Nl
Y C:
v s
> o >. > o o >
O il ] - ] - = >
A0 Vi A E—
[ £ Md /&
AV 3 <
o
146. HARMONIC MINOR SCALE , Fi
H | # #
7 A #e #
‘ h [ (7
[ v N P
ANV 4 o
o
147. HUNGARIAN DANCE NO. 5 N n
. Allegro . /—,\' Johannes Brahms
)7 A I? D ﬂ @ i S -
y ST 7 - s :
{en? .
D
mf
148. POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE (LAND OF HOPE AND GLORY)
Maestoso Edward Elgar
o o
| el o b
A7 2 — ® e 9
[ en Nid
Y L
Y mf’ cresc.
. 2.
- |
o P g me :
Y D AN . 0
y Y | .
[fn N < :
Dj ‘
decresc. f
] ')
A | op 2 £ ’ > > >
Y )
A b O L O
[ fon Wik o p o
Y )
PY) 4

rall.

Reproduced by Permission of Boosey & Hawkes Music Publishers Ltd



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: OBOE

PERFORMANCE SPOTLIGHT

D.S. al Coda

Play until you see the D.S. al Coda. Then go back to the sign (%) and play until the Coda Sign
(“To Coda”®). Skip directly to the Coda and play until the end.

149. SIMPLE GIFTS - Band Arrangement

Shaker Folk Song
Moderato % Arr. by John Higgins
A > > > 3
@ O ! | - ¥ |
D40 Vi [ ‘ < o o° i o
To Coda ¢ —
) ® o9
A b g o
R — — )
o ————mp —
A o o D.S. al Coda
s O
Y 7
Q) <
¢ Coda Maestoso

A > | | > > P— > > >

)7 A T 9 2 o ]

G’ . ol e o @ ® 0 P =
> P > >
rall,. —————— Jf A Lefthand £

O | . ’ p— > > e > > > > > )
. - o ® © o Po O
Py) ¢ e = — > = =
A Left rall.
150. SEMPER FIDELIS - Band Arrangement "
John Philip Sousa
March Tempo Arr. by John Higgins
fb e . . e - '
AL (¥ (¥ (¥ Y (¥ o ° [V J (¥ -
[ o W) / / / / / /& /
Y s
oJ
f 4 Play an/time only —
AVt r el vt w1 N AR LAY The oY
< ¢ ; s e
g — = “
mf
/\ /\
5 ~ #.7 o N " — @ — 7
o @ < < MLA.' ub ‘Turr lql./\.- %] !ul.
B (o L B / / g /  — g 7 g
Q) L ——
~ _ _ auy
Q | I) hd et —
(7] o [ [ 7] T~ [ 7] (7] [ 7] Y [ p i
. p~ / / / T
~— m L ————
? #%Q ~ N > > = >. > > >. ./'\
[V Yy - D Yy Yy ® D D Yy Yy Yy
[ o Wl / / . / / / / /
Y
D))
0| ﬁ
%LTD‘I*' [%] [%] [%] [%] [%] [%] Wl . . ’
[ o W/ i . / o/ / . / /
ANV — [ ~—_V
D))
49—57, L .
A1 [ [ (O [ [ VR I
[ o W/ i / ] / . i Y/ ] & i
Y [ ~—F = / <

Reproduced by Permission of Boosey & Hawkes Music Publishers Ltd.



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TRUMPET

3

Andante

PERFORMANCE SPOTLIGHT

151. DANNY BOY - Band Arrangement

Irish Folk Song

A 9 3 3 Arr. by John Higgins
p 1 ] ¥ r;
D 4 ’ ‘ ¢ oo o ¢ O
Q) 0 v = . . . >
mp [ — mp P
A 2 3 3 > >
)\'I I I 7 2 D )]
o ‘ ¢ o o o o o o000 -
Q) ] 0 0 0 > 0 0 0 > > >
rit. mp ————— mf atempo
A ’ > >
A : 2
i —— * ) ¢ o e e |
< o > > O > > >
— _—
Adagio
H= . — 2 o
y, - ™) ] ———
[ fan ) f I
A\, o
rit. —— mp _—— rail.  p

152. TAKE ME OUT TO THE BALL GAME - Band Arrangement

By Jack Norworth and Harry von Tilzer

Arr. by John Higgins
5
.

A Allegretto

|74

>

A
AN
ANy

g

.
AN

AN
.
~

VN

S
()

N

A

A

AN




PERFORMANCE SPOTLIGHT

EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TRUMPET

153. SERENGETI (AFRICAN RHAPSODY) - Band Arrangement

oW
)7
A

N
L4

- Y J

Maestoso “Daybreak _——

Forceful

John Higgins

)

S

O
a4

% g

),4~/

s v o

E] “Safari”

mp ——— f
rit.

o

=

>

% g

A

JEN S JZ
s )

10

E
~

N> JEN S8

s v

>

.

A8

B
)]

Moderately Fast

A\
Nl

——

“Celebration”

Play 3 times

o

rit.

Nl

A\ I

o
A

wf-f -Jf

L %

4]
=

A\

o

“Sunset”

Slowly

L I
L [

o

rit.




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TUBA

34

RUBANK® STUDIES

154. CHORALE

’ a)
) |
) e
Z b U \
. 7
- Z o < A Al 4 Z =
[ < < @ @
p cresc. mf’  decresc. ])v
155. CHORALE
’ ')
L3 B
7 5]
P4 ‘\/ o
< o o g o — o —he ® — < o — &
mp ~ T * - @ "h? o °® @
— mf — — mp
156. CHORALE
’ N
&\
hdl N~
— |
—t ‘ . — ‘ ‘ —t — J— J—
p ‘, \/ 6, ? i, ; ? 6
——mp_—p —
— mp _—p
157. CHORALE
)
4 R
Yo D by
= )
o
o f =4 4 <* —
mp 4 (e ® @ 4 e
— mf —— mp
158. CHORALE
)
é’\o
. o o 4
P \ L o N— \ < ¥ o
KEY OF B}
159.
|
“Jor D4
/bb———— 07474 oo — — o 4 —
o o * O o ® ®* O
160.
) |
'/'-LD Z]
- o g o ® 1 e ~ ~
@ @ / ~
e |
) >
e — o
~ ~— .\_/" @ g ® [ e o | &
~— — . L - ©
161.
4 Ol ) )
) o4
J b J/
—4 = | |
- PP ® 9% 096%¢ *o5%%e, L=
162.
4 YOI D) )
)4
4 o o
A — N I — — A o o fo
i;:?? ‘h"‘ ?ﬁ‘? © o g @ je



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TUBA

35

RUBANK® STUDIES

KEY OF E)
163.
[
o« 1
)Y b+ -
Pb4 4!*14 ®
o @ o - o
164.
pm—
. I /_\
&) p 4 o ® o ®
i - o @ o ® ® L o 7
& - y — ~— —
[omny
D —
i}%ﬁ;:li -
P ~— .
N— |
~— — @ . o o 9 ©
165.
éth g I |
/ o | g oo o o
—P= o9, ..
09 g0 g @ g > >
166.
s -
e OO I > )
DAL  ein e ® | o
L d X R
@ o |
o o @ fe @
KEY OF F
167.
&)~ W
7 b o ®
g ® — O o * O
168.
&)
7 4 o @ °
o ® —® S — T e — o
~ o @ o @ @ @
~ & R y N7
":I
7 b & o o
b d L o e I ® g I ~ — N
N— s & \ @ @ &
169.
O © ——
)= I | |
jﬁfﬁk;;;;q;;:;::;jt; o ® o ® 9®yg ® — ﬁt;:; — 1
170.
e [—
i,'l 2 P . 4& o ® ~
T
et




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TENOR SAXOPHONE

36

RUBANK® STUDIES

TENOR SAXOPHONE KEY OF B> (CONCERT A))
171.

. o

O | -

¢

¢

[ £, N

NV

D)

172.

)

>

N

Iz

)
Y

S

A8

o

>:1' e
| @

é

<>:1' e
H

o
C

J

TENOR SAXOPHONE KEY OF D (CONCERT ()
175

r 2

»

A

o ® y I

\

’

o)

¢

X
N

A

r—~y

ES
N

(-]
~

O o
s va o)

J

N
o

v

N>

v

NG

3

(

D>
1

)

:

>

el

B\
I

178.

A

A

R

L,'_H._ﬂ. 1

" k4

AAlt  AAl




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TENOR SAXOPHONE

37

RUBANK® STUDIES

TENOR SAXOPHONE KEY OF A MINOR (CONCERT G MINOR)

179 .
* Natural Harmonic
A o © olle ®#
0 o ® & t
@" o 2 | o e o
o — —
180.
/\
h N /\ @ /\._# 'C 7' ﬁ 7' 7‘ 79
7 7 o
@ 4 o " o o
N
o
i o —
/s @ @
SV N—
o
TENOR SAXOPHONE KEY OF D MINOR (CONCERT C MINOR)
1 2 1. Natural Harmonic
g [ m [
G oo ” st
% —o- @ — o i O
182.
,‘? P # T c— o
p o o @
o S —— o @ C 45 o~ .
~
o) A~
<
@V b . ‘v ‘ ‘ ‘
TENOR SAXOPHONE KEY OF E MINOR (CONCERT D MINOR)
1 23“_' Natural Harmonic
Y .**L ._ﬂo;i
N 4 o ¥ o P
'Efﬂfg A oo ®] 7 o @ ® 7N
184.
0 # e ~~ o
) = te o @ g ® @
X T4 ® | P
[ e @ o @
Ay g4 J J‘. ‘ ‘ ~
;s — L 4 ~~—"
BT S _ =
7S o ® o —
SV N— -
Q) ~ N— N— ‘ﬂi
CHROMATIC SCALES
185.
o ® ob
) toele = Pebes be l
O%kff'%k ft o P
[fen
\\yL
D) A Alt. A Alt.
186.
! ole © ol |
)7 4 . o f ._b Il
y T Z;ﬁ;f # .
g %‘lﬂl o b o

A Al A Al



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: CLARINET

38

INDIVIDUAL STUDY - Clarinet

Alternate Fingerings Reference Chart

The following chromatic and left hand fingerings are needed frequently in band music.
For smoother technique, learn to use them whenever you see the note combinations below.

Left Hand Chromatic Chromatic
) use 0‘ use ‘0 use
‘. : A with: 4 : A with: . 8 with:
o A o A =0
7 6 P 6 Fi: Gioen
e 0#3 (5o #o 7%) = ¢ o (be) S
Left Hand lVJVSI'?h Left Hand T2 Chromatic LVl\/Sifh'
le | Yo, wih ds '
® Cﬁ ® ##Djhtgﬂ ®
o 37 © -é %
8§ Sé (For RH fingering see p. 10)
Remember that all fingerings apply also to enharmonics:
Ct=Db D# =Eb F# = Gb Gt=Ab At =Bb
187. LEFT HAND C STUDY
— —_ CD Track 56
—0—b — S ° °
(e5>—}
\\y g4
Q) A Left A Left
188. LEFT HAND C¢/Db> STUDY CD Track 57
H # — — ID N LN — » /;\ .
@ y, ul | i il p=
¢ L L L L
189. CHROMATIC B STUDY D Track 58
0
(s
\;)y X o 9 - hv o o ge g - qj < ©
~ 4 N~————
A Chr. A Chr. — —
Chr. Chr.
190. CHROMATIC F# STUDY €D Track 59
;'
# o @
iﬁi/ e o7 ~— hr o
) Chr.
191. CHROMATIC HIGH F# STUDY CD Track 60
0 # 7 - o—hl»o /}—Eo—ﬁo » o—b;\ te
&
) Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr.
192. LEFT HAND LOW Fi STUDY D Track 1
04
(57
L [ s S S
T ey st s e s ST
L L L L
R
193. CHROMATIC CHALLENGE €D Track 62
A 3 3 . — — /:-;\g
y - o d T — ote ]
o} e i
Nl N— ~—— 3 3
3 3 Chr.



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TRUMPET

39
INDIVIDUAL STUDY = Trumpet
193. MARCH STUDY CD Track 62
R . LY o L) )
D] }# F e e - ; > 7
m
O #
#

#
.

‘

( -
g
"

>
e

=3

Nt
~Ne
~e

.«
g. , s
‘,

— mf

194. SKILL BUILDER #1 CD Track 63
[} [F—
A b O g ® - oP o®e —®
"Nosooe ® —734 © ogoy0 43
o) [ —
A R
\Q-B/ g A

195. SKILL BUILDER #2

CD Track 64

A P N\

Y o — ®

(> o ®® o P o @
%\/ =

0 o P Y o ® ~— -

o o

Hﬁ o -~ g |

Y] -
#Q o | ® = o

Gr L reert F oo & |

PY) -
196. SKILL BUILDER #3 CD Track 65
,1? LID y, o oo :
@ LA P~ " - ®

) o 0o0? ®” - @ —

N |  — 7 o®®
G - s I R o

0y — —=




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TROMBONE

40

INDIVIDUAL STUDY - Trombone

Solo with Piano

You can perform this solo with the piano accompaniment on the following page.

Accompaniment
201. TURQUOISE - Trombone Solo D Track 70
Andante (J=88) Vander Cook
Piano f° r—j
Y —— 4; —— - J - ¥ r'—br'ﬁ
R e e e e :
e e — — = g
= = p legato ——
- ’ o e 2he . | ’ . ®he - o
:I 'Thr .' ) -' '—Q | 5 M% L] <
Eai : ;
i mf ———— —— P _
o o 3
. | . N\ [>)
) : < ] | - y Z—" -
Z b ] / I ! P / I/
VD < L2 3
S mp mp lightly
% Moderato (J=96) .o .
. . . o . ’ . . s e
: - h,f’ . - breo o —— le ©
7 51—k — -
2 B - ——
o . e .
2 o - | ’ . . . ®* o - - ’ 1
— . - — - . £
A ) '
7 51 —
VD —
I — mp —_ rit. f a tempo
> . To Coda ¢ Andante (J =88)
ol ® o - e ® ot 3 D.S. al Coda
DR y - CTE - T . ""2
7 51 i i [ P S— %
P b 4 € < 3
— f mp lightly
© Coda - y : L. e & o . o o
6\. | ®) [ ] P .
) o J—
7 5 1% !
P p 24
mf’ S accel.
> .
," > &
. I 7‘ L. 1 7% ° ' L Ld 7j m
hd) LMY v — R— |
75 — —¢&
D Vi




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: FLUTE

41
INDIVIDUAL STUDY = Flute
198. RONDO - Finale - Piano Accompaniment (D Track 68 Haydn - Popp
Allegro (J=96) Edited by H. Voxman
fpllf i f g S AT L S S R A A
ANIVARES 3 | 1 | 1 |
Q) I —— —————
S . P
o .
6o e -~ - > . PR NS |
5 = —— v gy
— — !
/_\. 0 0 P Py | | L. | | I <
S R — — [ S ? D
f —
)— = s = i 73 i i i i ; i H r r |= o i <
) & e | ] | ] | I | | | i
L—' L—-
% [ i i i I ! f I I .
Gr vV —H S —=F 2 N
b |4

A N erPe. o .. . Fine
8 ” .  — —_— | %? x
\yi | | H H
S
A ‘ . el -3 o -
A—] r — I y S— 5 > = o I 3
(FESSSSSSEs-s= = | e # = ¢
? b— '

9 — f X re— frem— — | re—
y — e ——— e ——— | ananull| | ™N | | | [ | | |
(e5— X  — f— p— f— p— i I P e P - i
ANIVJ | ™N | | | | [ | | | [ | | d N d oy
Y e e P R — SN

of

> > >

)
y.4

> > > >

D.S. al Fine (no repeat)

:5., e e e e B IIIIj&&J =

> 4 o o

F — ff, — o —_— £ ¢ -
— - — — |




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: FLUTE

42

RHYTHM STUDIES

2 3 4

AR

—_

U

21 22 23 24

430, TR SR N MEFROTROMN

29 30 31 32

33 3 34 3 35 3 36 3 3

37

Y

39 40

3|8J. | j

Py &




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: FLUTE

43

"N

2 RHYTHM STUDIES

P S I s IS Y VTR WO R S O




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TROMBONE

4

CREATING MUSIC

E Theme and Variation is a technique used by composers and arrangers to create
) R interesting musical ideas that are “varied” from an established melody, or “theme.”
E Theme and Variation Play the following theme and two variations to hear how the arranger has created
= new phrases based on the original melody.
1. THEME “Simple Gifts”
0 g
O F. .7
7 5]
v—p 4
VARIATION 1 Adding some notes » Changing some rhythms
&
o - e : o o | o
7 51 )
D g4
VARIATION 2 Removing notes » Changing rhythms e Adding accents e Adding notes
. > > >>> > > > > > >
-/,: = I,I 2 * ) ) o o ®e
P—b4 —

2. THEME AND YOUR VARIATION write your own variation of this theme. Use your instrument to hear and try different ideas.

Theme - > - “Oh, Susanna”
é}: 4 *
7 5

V4

& & &
s T :

hdl O ~
7 5

vV
Your Variation
&N
)2
7 5

V4
": ]
7 5

vV
8 Improvisation using a Blues Scale is an important
(-3 . . part of jazz and popular music. Musicians use Blues Scale L b
8 Blues Improwsal'lon combinations of these notes and various rhythms 5 po PO
E to create their own spontaneous solos over a %ﬁtﬂtﬁt

12 measure progression of chords.

17 =4

3. LET’S JAM Use the indicated notes from the Blues Scale to create your own solo to play with the accompaniment (Line B).

(2be.)

] (=be)
A '/'-L‘D : X -7 > »
)b be @ be @ |
B 7" o 0,90 g't0 0,90 0 he'O 'O O gle il sl
7Ty 4
1. ‘Z'f\
_ (b!'be) e (B!'L-e ) (Bg.)
A v/'.,bp | o) 5 «(—b&—)——}' — bt L)
)
B )b N - o® C—
b0 0,g'0 o' ®he / oo LHg'0 oo eHe o




EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: TROMBONE

45

I ou can mark your progress through the book on this page. Fill in the stars as instructed by your band director.

23

22

21

20

19

© N o AW =

— ) ) )
> W= 0O

ESSENTIAL 5
ELEMENTS

STAR ACHIEVER ’

57 28
26
25
24
NAME
18
17

16
15

Page 2-4, Review

Page 5, Sightreading Challenge, No. 19
Page 6, Daily Warm-Ups

Page 7, Sightreading Challenge, No. 31
Page 8, Essential Creativity, No. 38

Page 9, EE Quiz, No. 43

Page 10, Sightreading Challenge, No. 49
Page 11, EE Quiz, No. 55

Page 12-13, Performance Spotlight
Page 15, EE Quiz, No. 74

Page 16, Sightreading Challenge, No. 80
Page 18, Daily Warm-Ups

Page 19, Essential Creativity, No. 96
Page 20, Sightreading Challenge, No. 100

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

28.

10

11

12
13

Page 21, EE Quiz, No. 106

Page 22, Chromatic Scale, No. 107

Page 23, Sightreading Challenge, No. 115
Page 24, EE Quiz, No. 120

Page 25, EE Quiz, No. 126

Page 27, EE Quiz, No. 133

Page 30, Natural Minor Scale, No. 144
Page 30, Harmonic Minor Scale, No. 146
Page 30, Pomp and Circumstance, No. 148
Page 31, Performance Spotlight

Page 32, Performance Spotlight

Page 33, Performance Spotlight

Page 38-39, Individual Study

Page 40, Performance Spotlight

MUSIC — AN ESSENTIAL ELEMENT OF LIFE



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: HORN

46

FINGERING CHART F HORN

Instrument Care Reminders

Before putting your instrument back in its case after

playing, do the following:

» Use the water key to empty water from the instrument.
Blow air through it. If your horn does not have a water
key, invert the instrument. You may also remove the
main tuning slide, invert the instrument and remove
excess water.

* Wipe the instrument off with a clean soft cloth. )
Return the instrument to its case. "'_';:’/

* Remove the mouthpiece. Once a week, wash the
mouthpiece with warm tap water. Dry thoroughly.

Be sure to grease the slides regularly. Your director
will recommend special slide grease and valve oil, and
will help you apply them when necessary.

CAUTION: If a slide, a valve or your mouthpiece
becomes stuck, ask for help from your band director
or music dealer. Special tools should be used to
prevent damage to your instrument.

O = Open
Using the Correct Fingering ® = Pressed down
¢ = Half hole covered

Single Horn Players: ) .
. X " ” Instrument courtesy of Yamaha Corporation of America,
* F Horn players use the upper fingerings - marked “F Horn". Band and Orchestral Division

* BbHorn players use the lower fingerings - marked “Bb Horn".
*The trigger key (T) is only used on double horns.

Double Horn players:
* The trigger key (T) allows double horn players to switch between F and Bb Horn.
* Use the “F Horn” fingering when the trigger key is not pressed.
*For notes without a “T” fingering, the F Horn fingering is the recommended double horn fingering for that note.
* Use the “Bb Horn” fingering when the trigger key is pressed.
*For notes with a “T” fingering, the Bb Horn fingering is the recommended double horn fingering for that note.

F F¢ Gb G Gt Ab
o} o} o} [
G — e)g — G — )
= o bo * o fo bo
F Horn [ JOL® o] JO) 00O cee
Bb Horn TOOO 00 [ JoJ cee
A At Bb B C
F Horn [ X 1@ [ JOLl@) o) 1@ 00O

Bb Horn 00O [ JOJ@) o] J© 000



EE BAND PERUSAL

FINGERING CHART

Ct Db
f)

000
o X J

F Horn
Bb Horn

F
)

® o

OO
00O

F Horn
Bb Horn

A
A

& o

D)

F Horn
Bb Horn

000
TOOO

Ct Db
o) |

[(Eaas=

)

F Horn
Bb Horn

o] Jo!
TOOO®

F

o

)
F Horn
Bb Horn

| Jeole)
TOOO

A
A ©

o —

D)

F Horn
Bb Horn

000
TOOO

D
o)

6 .

[ JOl@
000

Ft Gb
o)

Brovo

o] 1@
000

At Bb
o)

G o

D)

@00
TOOO

BOOK 2: HORN

D% Eb

o) 1@
OO

00O
o] 1@

Gt Ab

cee
TOO®

00O
TOOO

47



EE BAND PERUSAL BOOK 2: HORN

2 REFERENCE INDEX

Definitions ()
ATempo 19
Accelerando (accel.) 26
Alla Breve 8

Allegretto 6
Andantino 27

Canon 5

Chromatic Scale 22
Chromatics 22
Crescendo (cresc.) 7
CutTime 8

Cut Time Syncopation 10
D.S.alCoda 31
D.S.alFine 26
Decrescendo (decresc.) 7
Enharmonics 22
Harmonic Minor Scale 30
Key Change 7

Legato Style 27

Major Scale 30
Marines’ Hymn 26
Measure Repeat 28
Mezzo Piano (mp) 9
Natural Minor Scale 30
Rallentando (rall.) 16
Ritardando (rit.) 6
Round 5

Sightreading STARS 5
6/8 21

Sixteenth Notes 11
Solo 40

Staccato 5
Syncopation 9

Tenuto 5

Triplet 24

Waltz 27

Book 1 Review

Accent 4

Allegro 2

Andante 3

Breath Mark 2
D.C.alFine 4
Dotted Half Note 3
Dotted Quarter Note 3
Dynamics 3

Eighth Note/Rest 2
Enharmonics 4
Fermata 4

1st & 2nd Endings 3
Forte (f) 3

Half Note/Rest 2
Maestoso 3

Mezzo Forte (mf) 3
Moderato 2
Multiple Measure Rest 4
Piano (p) 3

Pick-up Notes 3

Quarter Note/Rest 2
Repeat Sign 2
Slur 2

Tie 2

Time Signature 2,3
Whole Note/Rest 2

Composers

JOHANN CHRISTIAN BACH

+ English Dance 27

JOHANN SEBASTIAN BACH

+ Chorale 6

+ Chorale 18

LUDWIG VAN BEETHOVEN

+ Turkish March (from The Ruins of
Athens) 23

GEORGES BIZET

+ Toreador Song (from Carmen) 18

+ Habafiera 22

JOHANNES BRAHMS

* Hungarian Dance No.5 30

JEREMIAH CLARKE

+ Trumpet Voluntary 3

GEORGE M. COHAN

+ YoureAGrand OldFlag 9

+ Yankee Doodle Dandy 23

ANTONIN DVORAK

+ Finale from “New World
Symphony” 30

EDWARD ELGAR

+ Pomp and Circumstance 30

CHARLES GOUNOD

+ Theme from Faust 24

F.W. MEACHAM

« American Patrol 20

JEAN-JOSEPH MOURET

+ Rondeau 13

WOLFGANG AMADEUS MOZART

* Avria (from Marriage of Figaro) 20

JACQUES OFFENBACH

+ Can-Can 26

G. RODRIGUEZ

+ LaCumparsita 19

FRANZ SCHUBERT

+ Unfinished Symphony Theme 28

JOHN PHILIP SOUSA
Manhattan Beach March 16
Semper Fidelis 31

+ The Stars and Stripes Forever 20

« The Thunderer 12

JOHANN STRAUSS, JR.

« Emperor Waltz 27

* Roses From the South 3

THOMAS TALLIS
Tallis Canon 5

PETER I. TCHAIKOVSKY

+ March (from The Nutcracker) 24

World Music

AMERICAN

+ Big Rock Candy Mountain 15

+ BillyBoy 4

+ Comin’ Round The Mountain 11

+ The Crawdad Song 2

+ Joshua 28

* Oh,Susanna 44

+ Over the River and Through the
Woods 25

« Shenandoah 12

+ ShooFly 2

« Simple Gifts 31,44

* When Johnny Comes Marching
Home 21

* Yankee Doodle 8

« The Yellow Rose of Texas 19

AUSTRALIAN

+ Advance Australia Fair 19

+ The Overlander 23

BAHAMIAN

+ Nassau Bound 28

ENGLISH

+ Country Gardens 28

+ Good King Wenceslas 17

+ Greensleeves 29

+ Shepherd’'s Hey 2

FRENCH

+ Chanson 21

GERMAN

+ OTannenbaum 17

IRISH

+ DannyBoy 32

+ The Galway Piper 16

+ Molly Malone 7

+ The Minstrel Boy 10

+ Wearing of the Green 3

ITALIAN

+ Tarantella 27

JAMAICAN

+ Hilland Gully Rider 12

* Marianne 8

MEXICAN

+ Las Mananitas 13

PUERTO RICAN

*+ LaRoca 9

SCOTTISH

« The Blue Bells of Scotland 29

+ LochLomond 7

THAI
+ Thailand Lullaby 2
TRADITIONAL HOLIDAY MUSIC

+ Good King Wenceslas 17
« OTannenbaum 17
+ SVivon 17





